Your 2015 Formulary

SignatureValue Four-Tier

effective January 1, 2015

Please read: This document contains information about commonly prescribed
medications.

For additional information:

@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Visit uUhcwest.com or optumrx.com®
= Locate a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
= Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

= Compare medication pricing and options.

!JJJ UnitedHealthcare




Your Formulary

This Formulary outlines the most commonly prescribed medications for certain conditions and organizes
them into coverage levels. An important part of the Formulary is giving you choices so you and your
doctor can choose the best course of treatment for you.

Go to uhcwest.com for complete drug information

Since the Formulary may change, we encourage you to visit our website, uhcwest.com or optumrx.com®.
This website is the best source for up-to-date information about the medications your pharmacy benefit
covers, possible lower-cost options, and cost comparisons.

Home | Login | Reagister

“ OPTUMRX

My Prescriptions | My Account | Order Medical Supplies | Health Store | Specialty Pharmacy | Health Tools | Customer Service | What's New

Order Status | Manage Account | Real Time Benefits | My Formulary | Household/Caregiver Access

My Account
Search
Mot a registered OptumRx.com e ORDER STATUS Help
customer? Register today! Its
fast, easy and free P
If you had 3 OptumRx Full Service account, this is the area where you could check your © Drug Pricing

order status. If you had any orders or other transactions within the past 30 days, you

C, Drug Lookup

CLICK HERE » would see them here.
Formulary
> MANAGE ACCOUNT
b REAL TIME BENEFITS E Real Time Benefits
> MY FORMULARY ‘ﬁ Locate a Pharmacy

Enter Zip Code GO »




Table of Contents

Drug coverage levels and cost .........
Programs and Limits ....................

Drugs by category

Anti-Infectives

Antibiotics ... oo
Antifungals ...
Antivirals

Central Nervous System
Attention Deficit Disorder..............ovvn.

Sedatives/Hypnotics .................co,
Seizure Disorders ...

Dermatology.............................

Diabetes/Endocrine

Blood Glucose Monitoring ..................
Insulin ...
Non-Insulin ........... i

Endocrine
Growth Hormone. ...

Eye Conditions
Allergies . ...
Antibiotics ... o

Gastrointestinal

Acid Suppression. ... 21
Nausea/Vomiting ...t 21
Other. .o 21
HIV/AIDS. .........................ocooee. 29
Infertility ................................. 23

Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis,

Ulcerative Colitis ........................ 23
Men’s Health

Erectile Dysfunction........................ 23
Prostate ... 23
Testosterone Therapy ...................... 23
Miscellaneous ........................... 23
Musculoskeletal

Osteoporosis. ..o 25
Other. ..o 25
Pain Relief................oo oot 25
Overactive Bladder ...................... 26
Respiratory

Asthma/COPD. ... 26
Nasal Allergies. ... 27
Oral Allergies ..., 27
Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension............ 27
Transplant................................ 27
Vitamins/Electrolytes ................... 27
Women’s Health

Contraceptives. ..., 27
Hormone Replacement..................... 29
Prenatal Vitamins ...................ooae. 29
Index ............... 30






At UnitedHealthcare, we want to help you better
understand your medication options.

Your pharmacy benefit offers flexibility and choice in determining the right medication
for you. To help you get the most out of your pharmacy benefit, we've included some of
the most commonly asked questions about the Formulary.

What is a Formulary?

This document is a list of commonly prescribed medications. Drugs are listed by common categories or
class. It includes both brand and generic prescription medications approved by the U.S. Food and Drug
Administration (FDA).

Please note: Where differences are noted between this Formulary and your benefit plan documents, the
benefit plan documents will rule. It is not a complete list of medications, and not all medications listed
may be covered under your plan. Please look at your benefit plan documents provided by your employer
or health plan to see what medications are covered under your plan. You may also log on to uhcwest.com
or optumrx.com or call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card for
more information.

How do | use my Formulary List?

When choosing a medication, you and your doctor should consult the Formulary. It will help you and
your doctor choose the most cost-effective prescription drugs. This guide tells you if a medication

is generic or brand, and if special rules apply. Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. It is
organized by common medical conditions. Medications are then listed alphabetically.

If your medication is not listed in this document, please visit uhcwest.com or optumrx.com or call the
toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.



What are Coverage Levels?

Coverage Levels are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each level is assigned a cost,
which is determined by your employer or health plan. This is how much you will pay when you fill a
prescription. Formulary Generic medications are your lowest-cost options. If your medication is placed in
Formulary Brand or Non-Formulary levels, look to see if there is a Formulary Generic option available.
Discuss these options with your doctor.

Check your benefit plan documents to find out your specific pharmacy plan costs.

n Coverage Level Includes Helpful Tips

~ | Formulary Generic  Lower-cost drugs. Use Formulary Generic drugs for
S _ |Lowest Cost Some low-cost brands the lowest out-of-pocket costs.
are also included.
o~ Formulary Brand Cost effective Use Formulary Brand drugs,
33 _ | Mid-range Cost brand drugs. instead of Non-Formulary to help
reduce your out-of-pocket costs.
Non-Formulary Mostly higher-cost Many Non-Formulary drugs have
$$% C: Highest Cost brand as well as select  lower-cost options in Formulary
generic drugs. Generic or Brand levels. Ask your
doctor if they could work for you.
o~ Specialty Higher-cost brand as Many Specialty Non-Preferred
3935% — | Non-Preferred well as select generic drugs have lower-cost options.
specialty drugs. Ask your doctor if they could
work for you.

Please note: Some plans may have two or four coverage levels, while others may not have any. If you
have a high deductible plan, the coverage cost levels may apply once you hit your deductible. Refer to
your enrollment and plan materials on uhcwest.com or optumrx.com, or call the toll-free number on
the back of your health plan ID card for more information about your benefit plan.

When does the Formulary List change?
* Medications may move to a lower level at any time.
* Medications may move to a higher level when its generic becomes available.
* Medications may move to a higher level most often on January 1 or July 1.
When a medication changes levels, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

For the most up-to-date list, call customer service at the number on the back of your ID card.



Programs and Limits

Some medications are noted with letters next to them. The letters refer to our pharmacy benefit
programs. Your benefit plan determines how these medications may be covered for you.

Age Edit — This medication applies to a specific age group. Members outside of this
age group need to meet specific criteria for approval.

E — Excluded from coverage for California and Oklahoma markets.
Lower-cost options are available and covered.

Formulary Brand

Formulary Generic

Gender Edit — This medication is covered only for specific gender based on FDA
approved indications.

Medical — The medication may be covered under medical with Prior Authorization.

Non-Formulary — A non-formulary drug.

Prior Authorization required — Your doctor is required to provide additional
information to UnitedHealthcare to determine coverage.

Quantity Limit — Amount of medication covered per copayment or in a specific
time period.

Specialty Non-Preferred — A specialty non-preferred drug.

Step Therapy - Trial of a lower cost medication is required before a higher cost
medication is covered.

To learn more about a pharmacy program or to find out if it applies to you, please visit uhcwest.com or
optumrx.com or call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Why are some medications excluded from coverage?

Medications may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit as defined by your Pharmacy
Schedule of Benefits. There may be other medication options available.



Should | talk to my doctor about over-the-counter (OTC)
medications?

An over-the-counter (OTC) medication may be the right treatment for some conditions. Talk to your
doctor about available OTC options. Most OTC medications are not covered under your pharmacy
benefit, but they may cost less than your out-of-pocket expense for prescription medications.

What is the difference between brand-name and generic
medications?

Generic medications contain the same active ingredients (what makes the medication work) as brand-
name medications, but they often cost less. Once the patent of a brand-name medication ends, the FDA
can approve a generic version with the same active ingredients. These types of medications are known
as generic medications. Sometimes, the same company that makes a brand-name medication also makes
the generic version.

Is it a generic or brand name drug?

The drug list shows brand name drugs in bold type (for example, Crestor) and generic drugs in plain
type (for example, simvastatin).

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription?

The next time your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name medication, ask if a generic
equivalent or lower-cost option is available and if it might be right for you. Generic medications are
usually your lowest-cost option, but not always. Visit uhcwest.com or optumrx.com to make sure.



How do | get updated information about my pharmacy
benefit?

Since the Formulary may change during your plan year, we encourage you to visit uhcwest.com or
optumrx.com or call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card for
more current information.

Log on to optumrx.com for the following pharmacy information and tools:
* Pharmacy benefit and coverage information
* Possible lower-cost medication options
* A list of medications based on a specific medical condition
* Medication interactions and side effects
* Participating retail pharmacies by zip code
* Your prescription history
And, if Mail Service is included in your pharmacy benefit, you can also:
* Refill prescriptions
* Check the status of your order
* Set-up e-mail reminders for refills

* Manage your account

For more information

@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Or, visit uUhcwest.com or optumrx.com

Where else can | go for information?

HealthCareLane.com includes short videos to help you learn more about
UnitedHealthcare benefits and health insurance information.

UHCTV.com is a fun and easy way to learn about health terms and other
health-related topics.

Medications are categorized by common therapeutic conditions in this Formulary for ease of reference only. These categories do not determine coverage for the medication for your
condition. Your benefit plan determines coverage for these medications.

9



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Level & Limits Drug Name

Anti-Infectives: Antibiotics Ery t.hromycm/ FG
Sulfisoxazole

Amoxicillin FG Ethambutol FG
Amoxicillin/Potassium FG Isoniazid FG

Clavulanate Levofloxacin FG
Antipyrine/Benzocaine FG Macrodantin 25 mg FB

Otic Methenamine FG
Azithromycin FG Metronidazole Tablet FG

Cefaclor Tablet FG Minocycline FG

Cefaclor Suspension FB Mycobutin FB

Cefadroxil FG QL NebuPent Nebs FB QL
Cefdinir FG Neomycin FG
Cefpodoxime FG Neomycin/Polymixin/ FG

Cefprozil FG Hydrocortisone Otic

Cefuroxime FG Nitrofurantoin FG

Cephalexin FG Nitrofurantoin FG
Chloroxylenol/ Macrocrystal

Hydrocortisone/ FG Ofloxacin Otic FG

Pramoxine Otic Oracea NF QL
Ciprofloxacin FG Paromomycin FG
Clarithromycin IR/ER FG Penicillin VK FG

Cleocin Vaginal kB Pramoxine-HC Otic FG
Suppository Pyrazinamide FG
Clindamycin FG Rifampin FG

Dapsone FB Solodyn NF QL
Demeclocycline FG Sulfadiazine FG

Dicloxacillin FG Sulfamethoxazole/

Doxycycline Hyclate FG Trimethoprim, FG
Doxycycline FG aL Sulfamethoxazole/

Monohydrate Tablet Trimethoprim DS

E.E.S. FB Tetracycline FG

Eryped 200 mg/5mL FB Trimethoprim FG

Ery-Tab FB Zmax FB
Erythrocin FB Zyvox FB PA
Erythromycin FG

Bold type = Brand name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit

E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

10



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Anti-Infectives: Antifungals Cancer
Clotrimazole Troche FG Afinitor SNP PA
Fluconazole FG Alkeran FB
Griseofulvin FG Bicalutamide FG
ltraconazole FG PA Bosulif SNP PA, QL
Ketoconazole Cream, FG Caprelsa SNP PA, QL
Shampoo Cometriq SNP PA, QL
Metronidazole Vaginal FG Cyclophosphamide FG
Gel Emcyt FB
Nystatin FG Erivedge SNP PA, QL
Terbinafine FG Etoposide FG
Terconazole FG QL Exemestane FG
Vandazole Gel FG Fareston FB

. . . . Flutamide FG
Anti-Infectives: Antivirals Gilotrif SNP PA. QL
Acyclovir FG Gleevec FB PA, QL
Adefovir FG Hexalen FB
Amantadine Capsule, FG Hycamtin SNP PA, QL
Syrup Hydroxyurea FG
Baraclude SNP QL Iclusig SNP PA, QL
Copegus SNP PA Inlyta SNP PA, QL
Epivir HBV Solution FB Jakafi SNP PA, QL
Famciclovir FG Letrozole FG PA
Hepsera SNP Leucovorin Calcium FG
Incivek SNP PA, QL Leukeran FB
Lamivudine FG Lomustine FG
Rebetol SNP PA Lysodren FB
Ribapak SNP PA Matulane SNP
Ribatab SNP PA Megesterol AC FG
Ribavirin Tablet FG PA Mekinist SNP PA, QL
Rimantidine FG Mercaptopurine FG
Tyzeka SNP QL Mesnex SNP
Valacyclovir FG QL Myleran FB
Valcyte Solution FB Nexavar SNP PA, QL
Valcyte Tablet FB QL Nilandrone FB
Victrelis SNP PA, QL Pomalyst SNP PA, QL
Zovirax Cream FB E Revlimid SNP PA, QL

Zovirax Ointment NF E Sprycel SNP PA, QL

11



Coverage Requirements Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Stivarga SNP PA, QL Aldactazide 25/25 mg FB

Sutent SNP PA, QL Amiloride FG

Tabloid FB Amiloride/ FG

Tafinlar SNP PA, QL Hydrochlorothiazide

Tamoxifen FG Amlodipine FG QL
Tarceva SNP PA, QL Amlodipine/Benazepril FG QL
Targretin Capsule SNP Atenolol FG

Targretin Gel NF Atenolol/ FG

Tasigna FB PA, QL Chlorthalidone

Temodar SNP PA Azor FB QL, ST
Temozolomide SNP PA Benazepril FG

Thalomid SNP PA, QL Benazepril/ e

Tretinoin Capsule FG Hydrochlorothiazide

Tykerb SNP PA Benicar FB QL, ST
Votrient SNP PA, QL Benicar HCT FB QL, ST
Xalkori SNP PA, QL Betaxolol FG

Xeloda SNP Bisoprolol FG

Xtandi SNP PA, QL Bisoprolol/ e

Zelboraf SNP PA, QL Hydrochlorothiazide

Zolinza SNP PA, QL Bumetanide FG

Zytiga NF PA Bystolic FB QL
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Candesartan FG QL
Coagulation Therapy Captopril FG

Aggrenox FB Captopril/ e

Brilinta FB QL Hydrochlorothiazide

Clopidogrel FG QL Cartia XT FG

Effient FB QL Carvedilol FG

Jantoven FG Chlorothiazide FG

Pradaxa FB QL Clorpres FB

Warfarin FG Chlorthalidone FG

Xarelto FB QL Clonidine Tablet FG
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Dibenzyline FB

High Blood Pressure Dilatrate SR FB

Acebutolol FG Diltiazem Sustained- e
Acetazolamide FG Release Capsule

Acetazolamide ER FG Diltiazem Tablet FG

Afeditab CR FG Diovan FB E,QL, ST

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required
AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

12



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Doxazosin FG Moexipril FG

Dutoprol FB QL Moexipril/ FG

Edarbi NF E,QL, ST Hydrochlorothiazide

Edarbyclor NF QL, ST Nadolol FG

Enalapril FG Nicardipine FG

Enalapril/ kG Nifediac CC FG
Hydrochlorothiazide Nifedical XL FG

Eprosartan FG QL Nifedipine IR/ER FG

Exforge FB E,QL, ST Perindopril FG

Exforge HCT FB E,QL, ST Pindolol FG

Ezide FG Prazosin FG

Felodipine FG QL Propranolol IR/ER FG

Fosinopril FG Propranolol/ FG

Fosinopril/ FG Hydrochlorothiazide

Hydrochlorothiazide Quinapril FG

Furosemide FG Ramipril FG QL
Guanfacine FG Reserpine FG

Hydralazine FG Sotalol FG
Hydrochlorothiazide FG Sotalol AF FG

Indapamide FG Spironolactone FG

Irbesartan FG QL Spironolactone/ FG

Irbesartan/ FG aL Hydrochlorothiazide

Hydrochlorothiazide Tarka FB

Isradipine FG Taztia XT FG

Labetalol FG Tekturna FB QL, ST
Lisinopril FG Tekturna HCT FB QL, ST
Lisinopril/ FG Telmisartan FG QL
Hydrochlorothiazide Terazosin FG QL
Losartan FG QL Timolol FG

Losartan/ FG aL Torsemide FG
Hydrochlorothiazide Triamterene/ FG
Methazolamide FG Hydrochlorothiazide

Methyclothia FG Tribenzor FB aL, ST
Methyldopa FG Valsartan/ FG aL
Methyldopa/ FG Hydrochlorothiazide

Hydrochlorothiazide Valturna FB QL
Metolazone FG Verapamil Tablet FG

Metoprolol Verapamil Sustained-

Succinate ER € Relezse Capsule € aL
Metoprolol Tartrate FG Verapamil Sustained- FG

Micardis HCT FB E,QL, ST Release Tablet

Minoxidil FG

13



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Brilinta FB QL
High Cholesterol Cilostazol FG

Antara NF QL Clopidogrel FG QL
Atorvastatin FG QL Dilatrate SR FB
Cholestyramine FG Digoxin FG

Choline Fenofibrate FG aL Dipyridamole FG

Capsule Disopyramide FG

Colestipol FG Effient FB QL
Crestor FB QL Flecainide FG

Fenofibrate 48 mg, Isochron FG

145 mg Tablet e 5 QL Isoditrate ER FG

Fenofibrate 54 mg, Isosorbide Mononitrate

160 mg Tablet it a IR/ER FG

Fenofibrate Capsule FG QL Isordil FB

Fenofibrate Micronized FG QL Isosorbide Dinitrate FG

Gemfibrozil FG QL IR/ER

Juxtapid SNP PA, QL Isoxsuprine FG

Lipofen FB QL Mexiletine FG

Livalo NF QL, ST NitroBid FB

Lovastatin FG NitroDur Patch FB

Lovaza FB E, QL Nitroglycerin ER FG

Niacin ER FG QL Nitrolingual Pump FG

Niaspan NF QL Spray

Prevalite FG Nitrostat FB

Pravastatin FG NitroTime FG

Simcor FB QL Norpace CR FB

Simvastatin 5 mg, FG aL Pacerone NF

10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg Pentoxifylline FG

Simvastatin 80 mg FG PA, QL Propafenone FG

Vascepa FB QL Quinidine IR/ER FG

Vytorin FB PA, QL Ranexa FB QL, ST
Welchol FB Sotalol FG
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Other Ticlopidine RC aL
Aggrenox FB

Amiodarone FG

Anagrelide FG

Bold type = Brand name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit

E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

14



Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements

& Limits

Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements
& Limits

Central Nervous System: Paroxetine FG
Attention Deficit Disorder Paroxetine ER FG QL
Adderall XR FB AE, QL Paxil Suspension FB
Dextroamphetamine Phenelzine FG
Sulfate Tablet FG AE, QL Pristiq FB QL
Dextroamphetamine Protriptyline FG
Sulfate Extended- FG AE, QL Sertraline FG
Release Tranylcypromine FG
Dextroamphetamine/ Trazodone FG
Amphetamine i AE, OL Venlafaxine FG
Dextroamphetamine/ Venlafaxine Extended- FG aL
Amphetamine NF AE, E, QL Release Capsule
Extended-Release Venlafaxine Extended- e aL
Intuniv FB AE, QL Release Tablet

AE, QL
:\\/In:ttha;/?pzt;ii:[e Tablet Eg AE: 8|_ Central Nervous System: Migraine
Methylphenidate Acetaminophen/ FG aL
Controlled-Release FG AE, QL Butalbital/Caffeine
Tablet Cafergot FB
Strattera FB AE, QL Ergomar FB
Vyvanse FB AE, QL Isometheptene/
Central Nervous System: Depression Acetaminophen/ PG

Dichloralphenazone

Amitriptyline FG Migranal NF QL
Amoxapine FG Migragesic FG
Bupropion FG Nodolor FG
Bupropion XL FG QL Phrenilin Forte NF QL
Bupropion SR FG Rizatriptan FG QL
Citalopram FG QL Sumatriptan Nasal e aL
Clomipramine FG Spray, Tablet
Cymbalta NF E, QL Sumavel DosePro M
Desipramine FG Zolmitriptan FG QL
Doxepin FG Zomig Spray FB E, QL
Duloxetine FG QL Central Nervous System:
Escitalopram FG QL Multiple Sclerosis
Fluoxetine FG Ampyra FB PA, QL
Fluvoxamine FG Aubagio SNP
Forfivo XL FB QL Avonex M QL
Imipramine FG Betaseron M QL
Maprotiline FG Copaxone M QL
Mirtazapine, FG Extavia M QL
Mirtazapine ODT Gilenya NF PA, QL
Nefazodone FG Rebif, Rebif Rebidose M QL
Nortriptyline FG Tecfidera FB PA, QL




Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Level & Limits Drug Name

Olanzapine, Olanzapine

Central Nervous System: Other oDT FG QL
Abilify Tablet, Disc FB QL Oxazepam FG QL
Alprazolam IR/ER FG QL Perphenazine/ FG
Aricept 5 mg, 10 mg NF aL Amitriptyline
Tablet, ODT Pramipexole FG
Aricept 23 mg NF QL, ST Prochlorperazine FG
Azilect NF QL Quetiapine FG QL
Benztropine FG Risperidone, FG oL
Bromocriptine FG Risperidone ODT
Buspirone FG Rivastigmine FG QL
Carbidopa/Levodopa FG Ropinirole FG
IR/ER Samsca SNP QL
Chlordiazepoxide FG QL Saphris FB PA, QL
Chlordiazepoxide/ FG Sensipar SNP
Amitriptyline Seroquel XR FB QL
Chlorpromazine FG Suboxone Film FB PA, QL
Clorazepate FG QL Suboxone Tablet NF PA, QL
Clozapine FG QL Thioridazine FG
Compro Suppository FG Thiothixene FG
Diazepam FG Trifluoperazine FG
Donepezil, Donepezil FG aL Trihexyphenidyl FG
ODT Xyrem SNP PA, QL
Entaone FG Zelapar NF QL
Ergoloid Mesylate FG Ziprasidone FG QL
Fluphenazine FG Zubsolv FB PA, QL
Galantamine IR/ER FG Central Nervous System:
Haloperidol FG Sedatives/Hypnotics
Hydroxyzine FG Eszopiclone FG QL
Lithium IR/ER FG Flurazepam FG PA, QL
Lorazepam FG QL Lunesta NF E, QL
Loxapine FG Silenor NF QL
Meprobamate FG Temazepam FG QL
Namenda NF QL Triazolam FG QL
Namenda XR FB QL Zaleplon FG QL
Nuvigil NF PA, QL Zolpidem FG QL
Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required
AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

16



Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements

& Limits

Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements
& Limits

Central Nervous System: Benzaclin NF QL

Seizure Disorders Benzamycin Pack FB

Carbamazepine FG Betamethasone FG

IR/ER Calcipotriene FG QL

Clonazepam, Calcitriol FG

Clonazepam ODT i a Carac FB

Diazepam Gel FG QL Cerovel FG

Divalproex FG Ciclodan FG

Divalproex FG Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, FG

Extended-Release Lotion, Solution

Epitol FG Claravis FG E, PA

Ethosuximide FG Clindamax Lotion FG

Gabapentin FG Clindamycin Gel, FG

Lamictal Chewable, kB aL Lotion, Solution, Swabs

ODT, Tablet Clindamycin/Benzoy! FG aL

Lamictal Starter Kit FB QL Peroxide

Lamictal XR NF QL Clindareach Kit FG

Lamotrigine Chewable, Clobetasol,

Tablet € Clobetasol E €

Lamotrigine ER FG QL Clobex Lotion, NF £

Levetiracetam FG Shampoo

Lyrica Capsule FB QL Clobex Spray NF E, QL

Lyrica Solution NF QL Cloderm NF

Oxcarbazepine FG Cloderm Pump NF

Phenobarbital FG Cormax FG

Phenytoin FG Dermazene FG

Sabril SNP PA Desonide FG

Topiragen FG Desoximetasone FG

Topiramate FG Differin Cream, NF aL

Valproic Acid FG Lotion

Zonisamide FG Differin Gel NF E, QL
DrithoCreme HP FB

Dermatology DrithoScalp FB

Acanya NF QL Econazole FG

Acticin FG Elidel FB AE, QL, ST

Acyclovir FG Epiduo NF QL

Adapalene FG QL Ery Pad FG

Ala Quin FG Erythromycin FG

Alclometasone FG Erythromycin/Benzoy! FG

Alphatrex FG Peroxide

Ammonium Lactate FG Ethyl Chloride FG

Amnesteem FG PA, QL Eurax FB

Atralin FB AE, QL Exoderm FG

Avita FG AE, QL Finacea FB




Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Finacea Plus FB Rosadan Cream FG
Fluocinolone FG Selenium Sulfide FG
Fluocinonide, FG Silver Nitrate FG
Fluocinonide E Silver Sulfadiazine FG

Fluorouracil FG Sulfacetamide Sodium FG

Fluticasone FG Sulfacetamide FG

Gentamicin FG Sodium-Sulfur

Hydrocortisone FG Taclonex NF QL
Hypercare FG Taclonex Scalp NF QL
Imiquimod FG QL Tazorac NF AE, QL
Laclotion FG Tretin-X FB AE, QL
Lidocaine FG Tretinoin FG AE
Lidocaine/Prilocaine FG Triamcinolone FG

Lindane FG Acetonide

Lokara FG Trianex FB

Metrogel 1% NF Triderm FG
Metronidazole 0.75% FG Urea 40% Lotion FG

Cream, Lotion Vectical NF

Mexar FG Vitazol FG
Mometasone Furoate FG Voltaren Gel FB QL
Mupirocin Ointment FG QL Zenatane FG E,PA
Myorisan FG PA Zyclara Cream,

Nystatin FG Pump NF at
Nystatin/Triamcinolone FG Diabetes/Endocrine:

Nystop FG Blood Glucose Monitoring

Permethrin FG Accu-Chek Active FB oL
Podofilox FG Test Strips

Pramcort FG Accu-Chek Aviva kB aL
Pramosone Cream, NF Plus Test Strips

Ointment Accu-Chek Comfort kB oL
Pramosone Lotion NF Curve Test Strips

Pramosone E Accu-Chek

Cream N Compact Test Strips B aL
Protopic FB AE,QL,ST  Accu-Chek Nano

Retin-A Micro SmartView Test FB QL
Gel, Pump B AE, OL Strips

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required
AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

18



Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements

& Limits

Drug Name

Level

Coverage Requirements
& Limits

Bayer Breeze2 Lantus Solostar FB
Test Strips N PA, QL Lantus Vial FB
Bayer Contour Levemir Flexpen FB
Test Strips l PA, QL Levemir Vial FB
FastClix Lancets FB QL Novolin N Vial FB E
Freestyle Novolin R Vial FB E
Test Strips NF PA, QL Novolin Vial FB E
Glucocard 01 FG aL Novolog Flexpen FB E
Test Strips Novolog Mix FB E
Glucocard Novolog Vial FB E
Expression FG QL . . .
Test Strips Diabetes/Endocrine: Non-Insulin
Glucocard Vital Acarbose FG
. FG QL
Test Strips Byetta FB QL, ST
Novofine Pen NE Chlorpropamide FG AE
Needles Glimepiride FG
Novofine Autocover Glipizide IR/XL FG
NF P
Pen Needles Glipizide/Metformin FG
NF 9

Needles Glucagon FB aL
OneTouch FB QL Glyburide FG
Test Strips Glyburide/Metformin FG
OneTouch Ultra FB aL Invokamet FB QL, ST
Blue Test Strl_ps Janumet FB QL, ST
?“eTgu?h Verio IQ FB aL Janumet XR FB L, ST

estStrips Januvia FB QL, ST
Relion Test Strips NF PA, QL Jentadueto FB QL. ST
Soft Tquch Lancets FB QL Juvisync FB QL, ST
SoftClix Lancets FB QL Kombiglyze XR FB QL. ST
Diabetes/Endocrine: Insulin Metformin FG

: Metformin

Apidra Solostar NF ST Extended-Release FG
Apidra Vial NF ST Nateglinide FG QL, ST
Humalog KwikPen FB Onglyza FB QL ST
Humalog Mix 75-25 FB Pioglitazone FG QL, ST
KwikPen _ Pioglitazone/Glimepiride ~ FG QL, ST
Humalog Vial FB Pioglitazone/Metformin ~ FG QL, ST
Humulin 70-30 Vial FB Prandimet NF QL. ST
Humulin KwikPen = Repaglinide FG QL, ST
Humulin N KwikPen FB Tolazamide FG ST
Humulin N Vial FB Tolbutamide FG ST
Humulin R FB Tradjenta FB QL, ST
U-500 Vial Victoza NF aL, ST




Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Endocrine: Growth Hormone Eye Conditions: Allergies
Lupron Depot M Azelastine FG
Nutropin Aq NuSpin M Cromolyn FG
Saizen M Epinastine FG E
Tev-Tropin M Lastacaft NF QL
s Naphazoline 0.1% FG

Endocrine: Other Pataday NFE £
Asmalpred, kB Patanol FB E, QL
Asmalpred Plus Phenylephrine FG
gilriiligcr)mle Eg Eye Conditions: Antibiotics
Desmopressin FG Bacitracin FG
Dexamethasone FG Bacitracin/Polymyxin FG
Fludrocortisone FG Ciprofloxacin FG QL
Hydrocortisone Tablet FG Erythromycin FG
Medrol 2 mg FB Gentamicin FG
Methylergonovine FG llotycin FG
Methylprednisolone FG Moxeza FB QL
Millipred Tablet FG Natacyn FB
Paricalcitol FG Neomycin/Bacitracin/ FG
Prednisolone FG Polymyxin
Prednisone FG Neomycin/Polymixin/ FG
Zemplar FB Gramicidin
Endocrine: Ofloxacin FG QL
Thyroid Hormone Replacement Polymyxin B/ FG
Levothyroxine Sodium FG Trimethoprim
Levoxyl FG Sulfacetamide Sodium FG
Liothyronine Sodium FG Tobradex Ointment NF
Methimazole FG Tobramycin Ophth FG e
Propylthiouracil FG Solution
Unithroid FG Tobramycin/ G

Dexamethasone

Tobrex NF E

Trifluridine FG

Vigamox FB QL
Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

20



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Level & Limits Drug Name

Eye Conditions: Glaucoma PredeOlO.ne |
Proparacaine FG

Alphagan P FB QL Sulfacetamide FG

Azopt FB QL Sodium/Prednisolone

Betaxolol FG Tetracaine FG

Betimol NF QL Tropicamide FG

(B::rt;glt(;f-s Eg Gastrointestinal: Acid Suppression

Combigan FB QL Carafate FB

Dorzolamide FG QL Cimetidine FG

Dorzolamide/Timolol FG Dexilant FB QL

Istalol FB Lansoprazole FG QL

Latanoprost FG QL Misoprostol FG

Levobunolol FG Nexium FB QL

Lumigan FB QL Nizatidine FG

Metipranolol FG Omeclamox-Pak FB QL

Timolol Maleate FG Omeprazole FG QL

Timoptic Ocudose FB Pantoprazole FG QL

Travatan Z FB QL Pylera FB QL
- Ranitidine FG

Eye Conditions: Other Sucralfate Tablet FG

é::ﬁ::mi de SOP El(i Gastrointestinal: Nausea/Vomiting
Brimonidine FG Antivert 50 mg FB

Cyclogyl FB Dronabinol FG PA
Cystaran SNP PA Ondansetron FG QL
Cyclopentolate FG Ondansetron ODT FG QL
Dexamethasone FG Promethazine FG AE
Diclofenac FG QL Trimethobenzamide FG
Ili:zfgioprroef’;hnolone Eg Gastrointestinal: Other

FML Forte FB Amitiza FB AE, QL, ST
Homatropine FG Analpram Advanced NF

Iso Carbachol FB Analpram-HC NF

Iso Homatropine FB Cream

Ketorolac FG QL Analpram-HC NE
Neomycin/Bacitracin/ Lotion

Polymyxin/ FG Analpram-HC NEF
Hydrocortisone Shingles

Neomycin/Polymixin/ kG Apriso FB QL
Dexamethasone Belladonna Alkaloids/ FG
Phospholine FB Phenobarbital

Pred Mild FB Budesonide FG

21



Coverage Requirements Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Calcium Acetate FG
Canasa FB QL HIV/AIDS
Chlordiazepoxide/ FG Abacavir FG
Clidinium Abacavir/Lamivudine FG
Creon FB Aptivus FB
Delzicol NF E, QL Atripla FB
Dicyclomine FG Combivir SNP
Dificid NF PA Complera FB
Digex NF FB Crixivan FB
Diphenoxylate/Atropine FG Didanosine FG
Gavilyte FG QL Edurant FB
Halflytely NF QL Emtriva FB
Hyoscyamine FG Epivir Solution FB
Lactulose FG Epzicom FB
Lialda FB QL Fuzeon FB QL
Linzess FB AE, QL, ST Intelence FB
Mesalamine Enema FG Invirase FB
Metoclopramide FG QL Isentress FB
Pancrelipase FG Kaletra FB
Paregoric Tincture FG Lamivudine FG
Polyethylene Glycol FG aL Lamivudine/Zidovudine FG
3350 Lexiva FB
Propantheline FG Nevirapine FG
Renvela NF Norvir FB
Rowasa Enema NF Prezista FB
Sulfasalazine FG Rescriptor FB
Suprep NF QL Retrovir FB
Trilyte FG QL Reyataz FB
Ursodiol FG Selzentry FB PA
Zenpep FB Stavudine FG

Stribild FB

Sustiva FB

Tivicay FB
Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

22



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
I:qu\::lc:a Eg PA Men’s Health: Prostate
Videx Solution FB Alfuzosin FG QL
Viramune SNP Avodart FB QL
Viramune XR FB Doxazosin FG
Viracept FB Finasteride FG
Viread FB Jalyn FB QL
Ziagen Solution FB Rapaflo FB QL
Ziagen Tablet NF Tamsulosin FG QL
Zidovudine FG Terazosin FG
Infertility* Men’s Health: Testosterone Therapy
Cetrotide M Androderm FB PA, QL, GE
Clomiphene FG GE Androgel FB PA, QL, GE
Follistim AQ M Androxy FG PA
Gonal-F M Fortesta NF PA, QL, GE
Gonal-F Rff M Testim FB PA, QL, GE
Ovidrel M .
. . ) — ‘ Miscellaneous
Coverage is determined by the consumer’s prescription drug benefit plan.
Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid Acetic Acid Otic FG
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis, Acetylcysteine FG
Ulcerative Colitis Aerochamber FB QL
Cimzia M QL Alinia FB QL
Cuprimine NF QL Anucort-HC FG
Humira M Anastrozole FG
Hydroxychloroquine FG Antipyrine/Benzocaine FG
Sulfate Aranesp M
Leflunomide FG QL Benzocaine Otic FG
Methotrexate FG Benzonatate FG
Orencia M QL Bethkis FB
Rheumatrex NF Biltricide FB
Simponi M QL Chloroquine FG
Stelara M QL Citric Acid/Sodium FG
Trexall NF Citrate
Xeljanz SNP PA, QL Danazol FG

, . . . Daraprim FB
Men’s Health: Erectile Dysfunction Deconsal-II FB
Cialis 2.5 mg, 5 mg NE AE, GE, Difil-G Forte Liquid FG
Tablet PA, QL Disulfiram FG




Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU L ElE Level & Limits
Easivent FB QL Optihaler FB QL
Elmiron FB Orfadin SNP
Epipen 2-Pak FB QL Pegasys M
Epipen-Jr FB QL Phenazopyridine FG
Ergocalciferol 50,000 FG Pilocarpine FG
Unit Capsule Primaquine FG
Exemestane FG Procrit M
Exjade SNP Proctocream HC FG
EZ Spacer FB QL Proctofoam HC FB
Ferriprox SNP PA Proctosol HC FG
Guaifenesin/Codeine FG Proctozone HC FG
Guanidine FB Procysbi SNP
Humibid DM FB Promacta SNP PA
Hydrocodone/ FG Promethazine/Codeine FG AE
Homatropine Promethazine/

h FG AE
Hydrocortisone FG Dextromethorphan
Suppository Promethazine VC/ FG AE
Hydrocortisone FG Codeine
Pramoxine Pyridostigmine FG
Hydrocortisone/Acetic FG Qutenza SNP
Acid Otic Rectiv NF
Hypersal Nebs FB Renvela NF
Inspirease FB Soriatane NF QL
Letrozole FG PA Sodium Polystyrene FG
Lidocaine Patch FG QL Sulfonate Powder
Lidocaine Viscous FG SSKI FB
Lidoderm Patch NF E, QL Synarel FB
Mebendazole FG Synvisc M
Mefloquine FG Synvisc One M
Mephyton FB Tamoxifen FG
Mestinon, Mestinon FB Triamcinolone/Orabase FG
Timespan Vitamin D 50,000 Unit FG
Midodrine FG Vortex FB QL
Multigen Plus FB WatchHaler FB QL
Multigen Folic FB Yodoxin FB
Naltrexone FG Zavesca SNP PA
Nessi Spacer FB QL Zemplar FB

Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
FG = Formulary Generic
GE = Gender Edit
M = Medical
NF = Non-Formulary
24

PA = Prior Authorization required
QL = Quantity Limit

SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
ST = Step Therapy

AE = Age Edit
E = Excluded from coverage
FB = Formulary Brand



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Level & Limits Drug Name

Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis BUtalb'taVASp'”n/ FG QL
Caffeine

Actonel NF E, QL Butalbital/Aspirin/ FG aL

Alendronate Tablet FG Caffeine/Codeine

Alendronate Oral Celebrex NF QL

: FG QL : .

Solution Choline Magnesium FG oL

Calcitonin Spray FG QL Trisalicylate

Fortical NF QL Codeine FG

Evista FB E, QL Diclofenac Sodium FG QL

Ibandronate FG QL Diflunisal FG QL
Duraxin FG

Musculoskeletal: Other Esgic Plus FB aL

Allopurinol FG Etodolac IR/ER FG QL

Baclofen FG Fenoprofen FG QL

Carisoprodol FG Fentanyl Patches FG QL

Colcrys FB QL Flurbiprofen FG QL

Cyclobenzaprine FG Fortigan FG

Dantrolene FG Hydrocodone/ FG aL

Methocarbamol FG Acetaminophen

Orphenadrine ER FG Hydrocodone/ G aL

Orphenadrine/Aspirin/ FG lbuprofen

Caffeine Hydromorphone FG

Probenecid FG lbuprofen FG QL

Probenecid/Colchicine FG Indocin Suppository FB QL

Tizanidine Tablet FG Indomethacin IR/ER FG QL

Uloric FB aL, ST Ketoprofen IR/ER FG QL

. . Ketorolac FG QL

Musculoskeletal: Pain Relief Lazanda NF PA, QL

Acetaminophen/ e aL Levorphanol FG QL

Codeine Meclofenamate FG QL

Acetaminophen/ FG oL Meloxicam FG QL

Oxycodone Meperidine FG

Ascomp/Codeine FG QL Methadone FG QL

Avinza NF QL Morphine Sulfate Beads FG oL

Bupap 50/650 mg FB QL Sustained-Release

Butalbital/ Morphine Sulfate

Acetaminophen € aL Immediate-Release €

Butalbital/ Morphine Sulfate

Acetaminophen/ FG QL Sustained-Release FG E, QL

Caffeine Capsule

Butalbital/ Nabumetone FG QL

Acetaminophen/ FG QL Nalfon 200 mg kB oL

Caffeine/Codeine Capsule

25



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Drug Name

Level & Limits

mii;)ﬁ: ER Eg 8t Respiratory: Asthma/COPD
Orbivan FB QL Advair Diskus FB QL
Oxaprozin FG Advair HFA FB QL
Oxycodone FG Albuterol Sulfate FG
Oxycodone/ FG aL Aminophylline FG
Acetaminophen Asmanex FB QL
Oxycontin FB QL Atrovent HFA NF QL
Oxymorphone FG QL Breo Ellipta FB QL
Pentazocine/ Budesonide Nebs FG QL
. FG QL -

Acetaminophen Combivent FB aL
Pentazocine/Naloxone FG QL Respimat
Phenyltoloxamine/ G Cromolyn Nebs FG
Acetaminophen Flovent Diskus FB QL
Piroxicam FG QL Flovent HFA FB QL
Salsalate FG Foradil FB QL, ST
Sedapap FB QL lpratropium FG
Sulindac FG QL Levalbuterol Nebs FG
Tolmetin FG QL Montelukast FG QL
Tramadol FG Proair HFA FB QL
Vimovo NF QL, ST Pulmicort Flexhaler FB QL
Voltaren Gel FB QL Pulmicort Respules NF QL

. QVAR FB QL
Overactive Bladder Serevent = QL ST
Bethanechol FG Spiriva FB QL
Enablex NF E, QL Symbicort FB QL
Gelnique FB E, QL Terbutaline FG
Oxybutynin FG Theophylline SR FG
Oxybutynin FG aL Tudorza FB QL
Extended-Release Ventolin HFA FB QL
Oxytrol NF E, QL
Toviaz NF
Vesicare NF E
Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

26



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

2L W ENE Level & Limits UL L EIE Level & Limits
Respiratory: Nasal Allergies Vitamins/Electrolytes
Astepro FB QL Fluoride Chewable FG
Azelastine FG QL Tablet, Drops

Flunisolide FG QL Folic Acid 1 mg FG
Fluticasone Propionate FG QL Klor-Con 10 FG
Ipratropium FG Klor-Con M10 FG
Nasonex FB E, QL Klor-Con M20 FG
Omnaris NF E, QL Potassium Chloride FG
Veramyst FB E, QL Potassium Citrate FG
Zetonna NF E, QL

Women'’s Health: Contraceptives

Respiratory: Oral Allergies

Alyacen FG GE
Carbinoxamine FG Altavera FG GE
Clemastine FG Aranelle FG GE
Cyproheptadine FG Apri FG GE
Dexchlorpheniramine FG Aviane FG GE
Hydroxyzine FG Azurette FG GE
Promethazine FG AE Balziva FG GE
Respiratory: Beyaz FB GE
Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension Briellyn FG GE
Adcirca NF PA, QL Camila FG GE
Letairis FB PA, QL Caziant FG GE
Revatio SNP E, PA, QL Cesia FG GE
Sildenafil 20 mg NF PA, QL Chateal FG GE
Tracleer FB PA, QL Cryselle FG GE
Tyvaso NF PA, QL Cyclafem FG GE
Ventavis SNP QL Dasetta FG GE

Drospirenone/Ethinyl
Transplant Estradiol FG GE
Astagraf XL SNP Elinest FG GE
Azathioprine FG Ella FG GE, QL
Cellcept SNP Emoquette FG GE
Cyclosporine, kG Enpresse FG GE
Cyclosporine Modified Errin FG GE
Gengraf FG Estarylla FG GE
Mycophenolate FG Falmina FG GE
Myforitc SNP Gianvi FG GE
Rapamune SNP Gildagia FG GE
Zortress SNP Gildess, Gildess Fe FG GE

27



Coverage Requirements Coverage Requirements

LU LElE Level & Limits LU LElE Level & Limits
Heather FG GE Norgestrel/Ethinyl FG GE
Implanon FG GE Estradiol
Introvale FG GE Norgestimate-Ethinyl FG GE
Jinteli FG GE Estradiol
Jolessa FG GE Nortrel FG GE
Jolivette FG GE Nuvaring FB GE
Junel FG GE Ocella FG GE
Junel Fe FG GE Ogestrel FG GE
Kariva FG GE Orsythia FG GE
Kelnor FG GE Ortho Coil FG GE
Kurvelo FG GE Ortho Flat FG GE
Leena FG GE Ortho Flex FG GE
Lessina FG GE Philith FG GE
Levonorgestrel/Ethinyl FG GE Portia FG GE
Estradiol Previfem FG GE
Levonorgestrerol FG AE, QL, GE Quasense FG GE
Levonorgestrerol/ FG GE Reclipsen FG GE
Ethinyl Estradiol Safyral FB GE
Levora-28 FG GE Solia FG GE
Loestrin FB GE Sprintec FG GE
Loryna FG GE Sronyx FG GE
Low-Ogestrel FG GE Syeda FG GE
Lutera FG GE Trinessa FG GE
Marlissa FG GE Tri-Estaryll FG GE
Medroxyprogesterone Tri-Linyah FG GE
Acetate Injection € GE, PA Tri-Previfem FG GE
Microgestin FG GE Tri-Sprintec FG GE
Microgestin FE FG GE Trivora-28 FG GE
Mono-Linyah FG GE Vestura FG GE
Mononessa FG GE Viorele FG GE
Natazia FG GE Wera FG GE
Necon 0.5/3b, 1/35, FG GE Wide-Seal FG GE
1/50, 10/11 Yasmin 28 NF E, GE
Nikki FG GE Yaz NF E, GE
Nora-BE FG GE Zarah FG GE
Norethindrone FG GE Zenchent FG GE

Zovia 1-3bE FG GE
Bold type = Brand name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

FG = Formulary Generic PA = Prior Authorization required

AE = Age Edit GE = Gender Edit QL = Quantity Limit
E = Excluded from coverage M = Medical SNP = Specialty Non-Preferred
FB = Formulary Brand NF = Non-Formulary ST = Step Therapy

28



Coverage Requirements

Coverage Requirements

Drug Name Level & Limits

Level & Limits Drug Name

Women’s Health: Hormone Replacement Women’s Health: Prenatal Vitamins

Alora FB GE, QL Brand Prenatal
Cenestin NF GE, QL Vitamins/Folic Acid FB
Climara Pro FB GE, QL 1 mg
Covaryx, Covaryx HS FG GE, PA, QL Generic Prenatal
Divigel FB GE Vitamins/Folic Acid FG
Duavee FB GE, QL 1. mg
Elestrin FB GE
Enjuvia FB GE, QL
Estradiol Patch, Tablet FG GE, QL
Estrogen/
Methyltestosterone, FG GE, PA. QL
Estrogen/
Methyltestosterone HS
Estropipate FG GE, QL
Evamist NF GE, QL
Makena M
Medroxyprogesterone FG GE
Menest FG GE, QL
Mimvey FG GE, QL
Norethindrone FG GE
Norethlndrone/EthlnyI FG GE, QL
Estradiol
OrthoEst FG GE, QL
Premarin FB GE, QL
Premarin Vaginal
FB
Cream
Premphase FB GE, QL
Prempro FB GE, QL
Vagifem FB GE
Vivelle-Dot FB GE, QL

29



Index of covered drugs

ADbaCAVIT v 22
Abacavir/Lamivudine..................... 22
Abilify Tablet, Disc...ccoevevecenenennnnes 16
ACANYAereiiiiieicirececeeeanes 17
Acarbose....oouiicieeiieeeeeeee 19
Accu-Chek Active Test Strips ........ 18

Accu-Chek Aviva Plus Test Strips.. 18
Accu-Chek Comfort Curve

Test Strips .o 18
Accu-Chek Compact Test Strips.... 18
Accu-Chek Nano SmartView

Test SrIPS.ccveveveveieirrierceceereeenes 18
Acebutolol ......ceeeveeieieiierieeeeeee, 12
Acetaminophen/Butalbital/

Caffeine ...ooeeveeeeeeieeereceeeeveenen, 15
Acetaminophen/Codeine................ 25
Acetaminophen/Oxycodone............ 25
Acetazolamide........coeeevieereeereennnnne., 12
Acetazolamide ER .........ccveeveennne. 12
Acetic Acid Otic cuveerreereeeneennee. 23,24
AcetyleySteine c..oveveecerereevcececncnenennes 23
ACtICIN et 17
Actonel......ooveeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee e, 25
AcyCloVir .. 11,17
Adapalene.......cccoocieininiccninnnnne, 17
AdCIrca .o, 27
Adderall XR....ooooovveeeeeieeeeeen 15
Adefovir i 11
Advair Diskus ..oooveeeeveeeieiieirieene, 26
Advair HFA ..o, 26
Aerochamber.......cccoovveeiieiiiiiiennen, 23
Afeditab CR....cooovieiiieecee, 12
AfNIOL i 11
AZEIENOX uvcuiirirereerereeceneneenenene 12, 14
Ala QUIn ..oovveicieeeeeeeeee e, 17
Albuterol Sulfate .......covveeveeeeennns 26
Alclometasone.......ooeeereeereeeieeeinnenns 17
Aldactazide 25/25 mg.......cccccceeunee. 12
Alendronate Oral Solution.............. 25
Alendronate Tablet ........cccoceuvene...e. 25
AfUZOSIN. e, 23
ALINIA v 23
ATKeran .....oooveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 11
Allopurinol.......ccccceeionnnccinnnns 25
AlOra .o 29
Alphagan P ..o, 21
AIPRAtrex .veeeeeerereereecerreeeceens 17
Alprazolam IR/ER ..., 16
AaVera .....ooveeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 27
Alyacen.....cccoivvneccinineceeens 27
Amantadine Capsule, Syrup........... 11
Amiloride......ooveeeieeieeiieieeieee 12

Anmiloride/Hydrochlorothiazide..... 12
Aminophylline ......c.cccoovvuevecnennnnnes 26
Amiodarone ........ocoeeveeeeeecreereennnnn. 14
AmiItiZa ooeeeeierieeieeieceeeeeeeeeee 21
Amitriptyline ...ooeeecoiennnnee 15,16
Amlodipine c.cooeveevevceninrieccecnennes 12
Amlodipine/Benazepril................... 12
Ammonium Lactate.......c.ccveeun..... 17
Amnesteem ....cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeereeeneenne, 17
AMOXaPINe ...c.ovevevevererrieecccceees 15
Amoxicillin c..coveeveeeeeeieceriecreeereee 10
Amoxicillin/Potassium

Clavulanate.......coceeeeveeeeeeeeeneeennee. 10
AMPYTa covvieieieicerreeens 15
Anagrelide......cocoeeiinniccicnnnne, 14
Analpram-HC Cream........cccceeuue. 21
Analpram-HC Lotion.........cccccec.. 21
Analpram-HC Shingles................. 21
Analpram Advanced.........ccccceeeennne. 21
ANastrozole .......cooveeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeneenne, 23
Androderm.......cccceevvieeiieiieiriennnne, 23
Androgel ....c.cooveiiinniiiie, 23
ANdIOXY cveveeeeininieiecinneecceenes 23
ANLAra oo 14
Antipyrine/Benzocaine............. 10, 23
Antipyrine/Benzocaine Otic .......... 10
Antivert 50 Mg..c.oveeeeririireccncnenenes 21
Anucort-HC......ooovveiiiiieeee, 23
Apidra Solostar .......cccveueueeeenennnnes 19
Apidra Vial...o.ooooevionnniccnnne, 19
APIi e 27
APIISO ittt 21
APLIVUS ..t 22
Aranelle......oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 27
ATANESP oo 23
Aricept 23 Mg e 16
Aricept 5 mg, 10 mg Tablet,

ODT .o, 16
Ascomp/Codeine ......coeueueeeenennnnes 25
Asmalpred, Asmalpred Plus............ 20
ASMANEX..oocvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
Astagraf XL ...oooiiinniiicnnnes 27
ASTEPLO it 27
Atenolol.....ooeeeieeiieeeeeeee 12
Atenolol/Chlorthalidone................. 12
Atorvastatin .....eeveeeeeeeeeenreeereeeneene, 14
Atralin...ooceceececeeeeeeeee 17
ALTIpla e 22
ALropine .....ccoeeeveveeueuccvennennenen. 21,22
Atrovent HFA ....cooovviiieee, 26
Aubagio....ccceueueirrricas 15
AVIANE oo 27
AVINZA oo, 25
AVItA oo 17

AVOdart coveeeeeieieeeeeeeeee e 23
AVONEX.riiitiiieieereeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
Azathioprine ......coeeeevverereerccecnnnnns 27
Azelastine......c.coeeveeveeeeeereeneennnn, 20, 27
AZIECt e 16
Azithromycin ....o.eceecrnveeccecnnnes 10
AZOPE e 21
AZOTL e 12
AZUTELEE v 27

Bacitracin ...ocoeeevieeiieciieiee 20,21
Bacitracin/Polymyxin ............... 20,21
Baclofen.....ooveeevieeeiiicieececeeeen, 25
Balziva.....ooooeeeeiiieieeeeeeeeee, 27
Baraclude......coooevieviiiiiiiiice, 11
Bayer Breeze2 Test Strips ............... 19
Bayer Contour Test Strips............... 19
Belladonna Alkaloids/

Phenobarbital.......ccccceeeveeveennennee. 21
Benazepril ......ccccccivvncccncnnnnnen 12
Benazepril/Hydrochlorothiazide.... 12
Benicar .....ooovieeiiiiieeeeeeee, 12
Benicar HCT ..o 12
Benzaclin....ocooovveieeieeeiieeeecce, 17
Benzamycin Pack.....ccocccoveinnn 17
Benzocaine Otic.....ocoeuveeenneeeee.. 10, 23
Benzonatate.......ccoooveevieiiicnienine. 23
Benztropine........cccccovvveieiininnnnnn. 16
Betamethasone......c..cooveevveeneeennennnnn. 17
Betaseron......coceeveeeviecnieieeeieeeeene. 15
Betaxolol .....coveeveeiieiierieene, 12,21
Bethanechol ......cccoovveevveeiecieciene. 26
Bethkis .uoiioiieeeiiieieeeiieeeeeeeee 23
Betimol.....oovvveeeiiieieeeeeeeeeeee, 21
Betoptic-S ....cccoiiiiiiniiiciice 21
Beyaz...coocoiiciiiiiiiiiccce 27
Bicalutamide .....oooovvveeveeieiiicnieenn, 11
Biltricide....oouveeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeene 23
Bisoprolol ........cccciviiiiiiiiiiine 12
Bisoprolol/Hydrochlorothiazide ..... 12
Blephamide SOP..........ccccccevvenneee. 21
Bosulif.....ooveeiiciiciceeeeeeeeeee 11
Brand Prenatal Vitamins/

Folic Acid 1 mg c.oovvvevevceiee 29
Breo Ellipta.....ccoccuviiiiiiiiiinne. 26
Briellyn.....ccoccoeviiiinciiiiiniciiicne 27
Brilinta ...oooveeieeiieieeeeee 12, 14
Brimonidine .....c.coovveeeiviieeiiieieeen, 21
Bromocriptine .....cceceevvveivicinueuennn 16
Budesonide.....coooevveeueiinnnnnee. 21, 26
Budesonide Nebs.......ccccvveeuveennnnn. 26
Bumetanide......ccooveevieiieeieeiene. 12
Bupap 50/650 mg......cccceuiienennnne 25



Bupropion.......cccccevevciciinnicnnen. 15
Bupropion SR.....ccoviiiiininn 15
Bupropion XL ..o, 15
Buspirone ... 16
Butalbital/Acetaminophen.............. 25
Butalbital/Acetaminophen/

Caffeine .o.oeeeveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeene, 25
Butalbital/Acetaminophen/

Caffeine/Codeine .........ccvveuneee... 25
Butalbital/Aspirin/Caffeine............. 25
Butalbital/Aspirin/Caffeine/

Codeine ..ccovveeveereeereeeeeeeeeeveenen. 25
Byetta ..o 19
Bystolic....cceieiiiciniiiiiicciece 12

Cafergot ..o 15
Calcipotriene.......ccccecevvicinicrnennnne. 17
Calcitonin Spray.........ccceeeeveeeennene. 25
Calcitriol ...oeeveeeriecieeieeieeeee, 17, 20
Calcium Acetate......ooveeeeecreeneennnnns 22
Camila.....oooveerieieeeieeeeeeece e 27
Canasa..c.oooveeeveeereeereeeeeeee e 22
Candesartan .......coocveeeeeveeiveecveeneen, 12
Caprelsa.....ccoceevveuccinnneecceenne 11
Captopril ... 12
Captopril/Hydrochlorothiazide...... 12
CaraC oo 17
Carafate....cccoveeeecieeeeciecre e, 21
Carbamazepine IR/ER................... 17
Carbidopa/Levodopa IR/ER.......... 16
Carbinoxamine........cooveevveevveeveenenns 27
Carisoprodol.........cccocevvervreeucuccnnnnn 25
Carteolol.....ueeeeveeieieeecrieeeee e 21
Cartia XT .ooooiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 12
Carvedilol......cooiieviiiciieeceeeeee 12
Caziant....coeeereecreeeieeeeeeeeee e 27
Cefaclor Suspension.........ccccceuueeeee. 10
Cefaclor Tablet......ccoovevveeiiieienne 10
Cefadroxil ..covveeveeeeeceecieereeeeeenne 10
Cefdinir...coieceieeeeeeeeceeeeeee e, 10
Cefpodoxime.......ccoourueivcincnnennne. 10
Cetfprozil .....cocccivciiiiiiiiicieee 10
CefuroXime ...coveeeeeeeeecveeeeeee e 10
Celebrex ..couvivuieiiiiieeieecieeceeeeeenn, 25
Celleept ..cmmiuiiriiicrciireiecccees 27
Cenestin..ccueceveeereeeeeeeeeireeereeereeeneens 29
Cephalexin......ccccceeevennecccninnnen 10
Cerovel i 17
CESIiuriiiiiieeiee e 27
Cetrotide .oovvreerieeeieeeeeeeeeee e 23
Chateal.....ooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27
Chlordiazepoxide..........ccc.c....... 16, 22
Chlordiazepoxide/Amitriptyline..... 16
Chlordiazepoxide/Clidinium.......... 22
Chloroquine .......c.coceeeevevueucucenennnen 23
Chlorothiazide ........covevvveereeereennn. 12

Chloroxylenol/Hydrocortisone/

CreStOr cuiiriieieeeeeeeeereeereeereeereeas 8,14
CriXiVaAN .oovveeveeieieseeeiesieeeeeesie e 22
Cromolyn .....coeueeivenniccccnnes 20, 26
Cromolyn Nebs ......cccovveueicinnnnnee. 26
Cryselle ..o, 27
Cuprimine......ccceeeeeeecvneineeneenennn 23
Cyclafem ......ccooevevvvccinecineinieenn 27
Cyclobenzaprine.........ccccocccevvennnee. 25
Cyclogyl ..o, 21
Cyclopentolate........cccovueueueenerenunen 21
Cyclophosphamide........cccccceevveneeee 11
Cyclosporine, Cyclosporine
Modified.....ccoeviieiieiieiieiieieae 27
Cymbalta......ccoeveviveiiniiniinieenn 15
Cyproheptadine........cccccueuiivvunnnne. 27
Cystaran ......ccceeeeveecenecinercneennens 21

CIAFRVES e 7 [ N

Pramoxine Otic ..ccovveecveenrenennen. 10
Chlorpromazine ........cccoeveueucucuennnes 16
Chlorpropamide........cccocvvucurenee. 19
Chlorthalidone........ccceeveeveeneennes 12
Cholestyramine........ccccceveeueueucnnnnee 14
Choline Fenofibrate Capsule........... 14
Choline Magnesium Trisalicylate ... 25
Cialis 2.5 mg, 5 mg Tablet.............. 23
Ciclodan....ccooovveeeieeeecieecee e, 17
Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, Lotion,

SOlUtion....ccveevieieieeieeieieee e 17
Cilostazol ....oeeeveeeeeeecieeeeee e, 14
Cimetidine ...c.oooveeerveeeeereeeieeieeneens 21
CIMZIA i 23
Ciprofloxacin.......ccceccvvriccnccns 10, 20
Citalopram ........cccocceiinnccccnnne. 15
Citric Acid/Sodium Citrate............ 23
Clarithromycin IR/ER ................... 10
Clemastine ......cceevevveeeeerienreennennenn, 27
Cleocin Vaginal Suppository........... 10
Climara Pro.....coveeveeieciecieciecs 29
Clindamax Lotion........cccceeveevrennene. 17
Clindamycin.......ccoocivnicencnns 10, 17
Clindamycin/Benzoyl Peroxide ...... 17
Clindamycin Gel, Lotion, Solution,

SWabs ..o 17
Clindareach Kitu..ooovoovveeieeieeiiennes 17
Clobetasol, Clobetasol E................. 17
Clobex Lotion, Shampoo................ 17
Clobex Spray ........cccoceveevvicccnnne. 17
Cloderm .....ccevveeiecieniieeeiesieeeennn, 17
Cloderm Pump......ccccccvviiniinnne. 17
Clomiphene.........ccccocoiviviviccinne. 23
Clomipramine ........cccoceeeeveeueucuecnnee 15
Clonazepam, Clonazepam ODT.... 17
Clonidine Tablet ......c.ccoceveereenenene. 12
Clopidogrel.........cccocvevvrurueucnnne. 12, 14
Clorazepate ........cocccvueivucinecnnennne. 16
Clorpres.......ccocvvveeeiicnnicncccnne 12
Clotrimazole Troche..........cucue...... 11
Clozapine .......ccccceeevcincinicinenne. 16
Codeine...cooveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen. 24,25
COlErys o 25
Colestipol .....ccoeveruiviniciiiciiciiae 14
Combigan.......cccoeeveveeenceneennnnne. 21
Combivent Respimat..........cccccue.e. 26
CombIVIT .ccuviieeiiccieeeieeeeee e 22
Cometriq....cceeivneciiciiiiccecne 11
Complera......ccovueueucirnneiucccennns 22
Compro Suppository.........ccccceeeeneee. 16
Copaxone ........ccoeeueicenineicnccnnne 15
Copegus ....ccueeviveeeciiereeccenes 11
COrmax ...cooveeeveeeeeieeecree e 17
COTtiSONE...oecuveereerreeteeereeereeee v, 20
Covaryx, Covaryx HS............c....... 29

31

Danazol.....ccooeiieeiiicieeeeeeeee 23
Dantrolene ......coocveevveeveeceeeieeeene. 25
Dapsone ......cccoevviiiiiniiiiiiiine, 10
Daraprim......ccoccovviniiniiniininnne 23
Dasetta.cocoeeeueeeeiiiecieeeeeeeee e, 27
Deconsal-IT.....cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiieens 23
Delzicol ..o, 22
Demeclocycline......ccccoeevvcinuencnnne 10
Dermazene.....ccooeeeeeeeceeeciieeneenn, 17
Desipramine.........cccoceeueueicincnennnne. 15
Desmopressin.......ccoocoviiiiccieinnnnne. 20
Desonide ....oooveevieeriecriciiecieeeeene. 17
Desoximetasone ........cocveeeveeeeneeennn. 17
Dexamethasone...........cccuvenee..e. 20, 21
Dexchlorpheniramine..........c.......... 27
Dexilant ...cooveeeveeeeieeecieeeeeeeeene 21
Dextroamphetamine/
Amphetamine.......c.cccceeeereunnnnne 15
Dextroamphetamine/

Amphetamine Extended-Release 15

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Extended-Release...........cu.......... 15
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Tablet ..o 15
Diazepam.....cccoevevveecinccinecnnes 16, 17
Diazepam Gel........coeueuiiinennnne 17
Dibenzyline.......cccccoovuvcicinnnnnnne. 12
Diclofenac ...coveeeveeeveecreecreeennnne, 21,25
Diclofenac Sodium........cocevveeneennee. 25
Dicloxacillin....coeeeeeeeeireeeeeeeeeieeens 10
Dicyclomine......cccceveevrcincininncnne 22
Didanosine .....cooeeeeeeeecveeeeieieeeieens 22
Differin Cream, Lotion .................. 17
Differin Gel ....coooeeevvevriecieeieeeene. 17
Dificid coveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee 22
Difil-G Forte Liquid.......ccccoeueeneeee. 23
Diflunisal .c..oovveeveieeiieiricieeeeeeeeene 25
Digex NF ..o 22



Digoxin ..o 14
Dilatrate SR ...coovviviiiiiiiiiiiens 12,14
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Capsule ....oooueeiincicee, 12
Diltiazem Tablet ...coooveeevieeienennee. 12
Diovan....cccceeeveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 12
Diphenoxylate/Atropine.................. 22
Dipyridamole ........cccccociicinnnnnnnnn. 14
Disopyramide.........ccccceivinnnnennne. 14
Disulfiram .....cooovveeeieiieecieeneee. 23
DivalproeX......cococevvveeiccieinnecnenenne. 17
Divalproex Extended-Release......... 17
Divigel.....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiice 29
Donepezil, Donepezil ODT ........... 16
Dorzolamide ....c.oooevvvveveieeciieennens 21
Dorzolamide/Timolol..................... 21
Doxazosin ....ccveeeeeeeicreecrienen, 13,23
Doxepin....ccoecciinnicciieeeene. 15
Doxycycline Hyclate ... 10
Doxycycline Monohydrate Tablet... 10
DrithoCreme HP.....ccveevvevvennne. 17
DrithoScalp.....cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiee 17
Dronabinol .......ccccoovevieiiieciieeeen, 21
Drospirenone/Ethinyl Estradiol...... 27
Duavee ..ooeevveeieieieeeeeee 29
Duloxeting.....coceveeeeeveeceeeereeereennen. 15
Duraxin....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 25
Dutoprol.......cccceevveecienncienene. 13

EE.S e, 10
Easivent....ccocoeviiiiiieciiiceeeceee 24
Econazole......ccocoeevvveeciiieciiiciene 17
Edarbi coooooiiii 13
Edarbyclor......ccoovivnciniiiiee. 13
Edurant......cooevveeieiiicieciecees 22
Effient cooooveiiiiiicieeeeeeee, 12,14
Elestrin.. .o 29
ELdel.ooniiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 17
Elinest.coooovieeeiiiiiieeeeceee e 27
Ela e 27
Elmiron....ccoceeviieviieeiieceeeeeee 24
Emeytciccnceeeee 11
Emoquette.......ccooiiiiinniccinne 27
Emtriva e, 22
EnableX....ccoovieeiieieiieciecieeeees 26
Enalapril......cccoviiiininniccccnne 13
Enalapril/Hydrochlorothiazide ...... 13
Enjuvia ..o, 29
Enpresse ....coocceeeicncinciniiee, 27
Entaone....ccocoovveeviiiciiieeeeeee 16
Epiduo.....cccociiiiiiiiiiicccne 17
Epinastine ......ccocovvviiiniininnennne, 20
Epipen-Jr..ccoiiiiiiiii 24
Epipen 2-Pak ..o 24
Epitol....ccoociiiiiiiiiiiie 17
Epivir HBV Solution ........ccccccceee. 11

Epivir Solution.......c.cccceevvevueuccucnne. 22
Eprosartan.......cccccoviiniinicninnne, 13
Epzicom ....cccoiviiiiniiiiiiiii 22
Ergocalciferol 50,000 Unit

Capsule ...oovuvveeininieccnnne, 24
Ergoloid Mesylate..........cccccurueueneee. 16
Ergomar ......ccoccoviiniiniiiniinne. 15
Erivedge ..o.oeeveveeenieinieiececee 11
Errin. .o, 27
Ery-Tab .cccccceeeeiniiiirrrre, 10
Ery Pad....cccooooiiiiicccn 17
Eryped 200 mg/5mL .......cccccueueee 10
Erythrocin......ccccoceviiiniicniinnnn. 10
Erythromycin........ccocceevuneee 10, 17, 20
Erythromycin/Benzoyl Peroxide ... 17
Erythromycin/Sulfisoxazole ........... 10
Escitalopram .........ccccocoeevvecccnne. 15
Esgic Plus....c.ccoviiiiininicccne 25
Estarylla ....cccccooovniciinnnccccne 27
Estradiol Patch, Tablet.................... 29
Estrogen/Methyltestosterone,

Estrogen/

Methyltestosterone HS................ 29
Estropipate ......ccoeeeiievnrcncecnes 29
Eszopiclone .......cccccoceievnccccnne. 16
Ethambutol ......cccovevieviicieciees 10
Ethosuximide.......cccoeveiieienienneennnn. 17
Ethyl Chloride .......cccoeoeevnneucccnnne. 17
Etodolac IR/ER......cccovveeniienne. 25
Etoposide ......cccccveiiniciniiiiiicae. 11
Eurax..ooooiieieeeeeeeeeeee 17
Evamist ...cccoovvieiieiiiiiecieceeeeees 29
EVista..coioioiicececeeccecceeeeee, 25
Exemestane ......cooeveveveiieeinennn, 11, 24
EXTOrge...coveveueeiircccceerecccne 13
Exforge HCT ..o 13
Exjade.....oooiviiiiiiiiiiiice, 24
Exoderm......cccoovveeviieciiieieccnee 17
EXtavia coooovveeeeeieceeeeeeeeeeeee 15
EZ Spacer .....ccooviiiiiniiccnn 24
Ezide .oooviiiiieeeeeeeee, 13

Falmina coooooveeeeeeiceceiceeceeeee 27
Famciclovir....oooieeeeeiecieeieeneeee. 11
Fareston.....coooveeviiieiiiicieceeeee 11
FastClix Lancets ...c..cooveeveveveeneennen. 19
Felodipine......ccoccoiviiiniiiiiciicnee 13

Fenofibrate 48 mg, 145 mg Tablet... 14
Fenofibrate 54 mg, 160 mg Tablet .. 14

Fenofibrate Capsule.........cccceueueeeee. 14
Fenofibrate Micronized................... 14
Fenoprofen ......cccccoeevveceinnnenenne. 25
Fentanyl Patches..........ccccooeiinnnne. 25
Ferriprox....cccoveiviinniiiiiiinn, 24
Finacea.....cooovveevieeciiceicc 17,18
Finacea Plus ....cccooovvvveiiiieiiieeens 18

Finasteride......oooovvvveiivcieiciiieieen, 23

Flecainide.....cccoevveevvecvieiieenieceene. 14
Flovent Diskus .....cccocevveeveeieeneenne. 26
Flovent HFA .....cooovviiiiiiiieeene. 26
Fluconazole .....cuoeeeueeeeceeeeeieeeninenn, 11
Fludrocortisone.....c.cceevveeeveeeenneennn. 20
Flunisolide......ccoveeeeeeeieeeeiieecieenns 27
Fluocinolone.........ccoocevveerveeneeeneennnen. 18
Fluocinonide, Fluocinonide E ........ 18
Fluoride Chewable Tablet, Drops...27
Fluorometholone.......c..ccoveevveenvene.. 21
Fluorouracil.......ccccevevvieieeeeeeneeennen. 18
Fluoxetine......ccoovveeeeeeecieeeeeieecieens 15
Fluphenazine.......ccccccovciicinnnnennne 16
Flurazepam .......cccccocecincincinnncnnn 16
Flurbiprofen .......c.ccoovueuiinnne 21,25
Flutamide ....oooveeeieeniciicciieceeceeene 11
Fluticasone .......coceeevveeveeereeenennne. 18, 27
Fluticasone Propionate.................... 27
Fluvoxamine......cccoeveeveeeveeeeeneeennen. 15
FML Forte..uuoevuiiiiieeeceeceeeeeeeens 21
Folic Acid 1 mg..c.ccvvevevuercccnne. 27,29
Follistim AQL..cceereeeieeireceieeen 23
Foradil......coooeiieiieiicieieeeee 26
Forfivo XL..ooovieiieicieeieceeeeee 15
Fortesta.....ccoveeeiieiiiicciieeeiec e 23
Fortical .uoovveeieeiecieereceeeeeeeeeeee 25
Fortigan.......coocviiiiiiniiiniinicnn 25
Fosinopril ..o 13
Fosinopril/Hydrochlorothiazide...... 13
Freestyle Test Strips.....cccceecverenunee 19
Furosemide........ccooevevriecieinieenienn. 13
Fuzeon.....oooeeveeeiiciciccieeeeeee 22

Gabapentin.......cccccceevveccccnenennenen. 17
Galantamine IR/ER........................ 16
Gavilyte. ..o 22
Gelnique...ceeeeeeecucierercccceeenee 26
Gemfibrozil.....ccoveevveevieeieeeeeeeene. 14
Generic Prenatal Vitamins/

Folic Acid 1 mg c.covvvevevceccinee 29
Gengraf.....coooeeeevnecneneceee 27
Gentamicin ....eeeveeeveeeveeereeeneenne. 18, 20
GIANViaeetiireeeteecee e 27
Gildagia.....ccoveueeinnnccccne 27
Gildess, Gildess Fe.......ccoeevveeneennee. 27
Gilenya..c.cocevveveeueeirrrccccennee 15
(@ 3116) 5 5§ SRR 11
GLEEVEC .uiiicurieeeteee e 11
Glimepiride......ccoccvvvieiinicnnnnnn. 19
Glipizide/Metformin.........cccccc....... 19
Glipizide IR/XL....ccooiiiinnn. 19
Glucagen ......coeueueiverncecccnnnnen 19
Glucagon .....coveeueueienncucceeenennne, 19
Glucocard 01 Test Strips.......ccu...... 19

Glucocard Expression Test Strips... 19



Glucocard Vital Test Strips............. 19
Glyburide ....coceoevveveniricinicineiennes 19
Glyburide/Metformin..................... 19
Gonal-F....coovvooiiiiieeeeeeee e 23
Gonal-F Rff ..o, 23
Griseofulvin c.oooeeeeeeeeeieeieeeeenens 11
Guaifenesin/Codeine........c.ccveen... 24
Guanfacing......ooveeveeeveeeeecreeneenens 13
Guaniding ....c.oooveeeveeeeeeieeiecieenens 24

Halflytely ...o.oeeeinieciiincienee. 22
Haloperidol ......ccccoviiiininnnennee. 16
Heather ....cooooovieiiiiiicecee 28
Hepsera ....ccooceiiiiiiiiiiiee, 11
Hexalen ....oooeeeveeeeeiecieeeee e 11
Homatropine.......ccoceeveeuicenucacns 21, 24
Humalog KwikPen .........ccccccceeee. 19
Humalog Mix 75-25 KwikPen ....... 19
Humalog Vial ..o, 19
Humibid DM.......ccooeevieieieerenee. 24
Humira.....oooooviioiieiiicececeee, 23
Humulin 70-30 Vial ......c.ccoeuneee. 19
Humulin KwikPen........ccoeeennene... 19
Humulin N KwikPen......cc.ccuo....... 19
Humulin N Vial.....cooooviiiiien, 19
Humulin R U-500 Vial................... 19
Hycamtin ..o 11
Hydralazine......cocoeeiiennccccnns 13
Hydrochlorothiazide.................. 12,13
Hydrocodone/Acetaminophen........ 25
Hydrocodone/Homatropine ........... 24
Hydrocodone/Ibuprofen.................. 25
Hydrocortisone ....... 10, 18, 20, 21, 24
Hydrocortisone/Acetic Acid Otic...24
Hydrocortisone Pramoxine........ 10, 24
Hydrocortisone Suppository ........... 24
Hydrocortisone Tablet .................... 20
Hydromorphone.........cccccccuirnnnnnne. 25
Hydroxychloroquine Sulfate........... 23
Hydroxyurea .......cccocceviivncccnenne. 11
Hydroxyzine.......ccccoccoivcinnnnns 16, 27
Hyoscyamine........ccoccovvviuiviriicnnenne. 22
Hypercare.......ccooeeiviiniinnininncnne. 18
Hypersal Nebs......ccccovveccinnnnne 24

Ibandronate.....ccoeeevveveeivieeciiceneens 25
Ibuprofen......ccoccceviiniiiiiccnicnee 25
Telusig . 11
Tlotycin oo 20
Imipramine.....cccocovveecceinnecuencnee 15
Imiquimod ...ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiee 18
Implanon........cccooovvviiiinnnnennne. 28
Incivek...oooovieeiiieeieeeeeeee, 11
Indapamide .....ccoovveiniiiniiiininee. 13

Indocin Suppository........ccccceuvuneeee. 25
Indomethacin IR/ER...................... 25
Inlyta .o 11
Inspirease .....cccocoevececincciicciniccnen 24
Intelence....coveeeceeeeeiieecieeeieeeeieen, 22
Introvale....ooooeeeeieeeceiceeeeeeene 28
IntuniV..cccc e 15
Invirase...ooceeveeeevieeeiieecieeeee e 22
Invokamet .....cooveevveveeiiiciicieenee, 19
Ipratropium ......cccovviiiininnnn 26,27
Irbesartan......ccoeeeeveeeiiieieiieeeens 13
Irbesartan/Hydrochlorothiazide..... 13
ISENtrEss.cvveereeeeieeeeieeeereeeeree e 22
Iso Carbachol .....cccovvvevveviereenenne. 21
Iso Homatropine ........ccccccovveuiiinnincns 21
Isochron ..occvvecvveceeeiecieceeeee 14
Isoditrate ER.....ccooovviiiiiiiciiene 14
Isometheptene/Acetaminophen/
Dichloralphenazone..................... 15
Isoniazid.....cccoovveeeeieeeiciiceiieceieens 10
Tsordil.eeeeeeeceiceieeeeeeee e 14
Isosorbide Dinitrate IR/ER............. 14
Isosorbide Mononitrate IR/ER....... 14
Isoxsuprine ......ccoccevviiiiiiiiinins 14
Isradipine......ccooiiiiinniiiiinns 13
Istalol...ooeieicieieeee e 21
Ttraconazole.....ccoooeveeeeeieecccieeeneenn, 11
3]
Jakafi oo 11
Jalyn oo 23
Jantoven.....cecveeieeieieieeeeee s 12
Janumet ...ocoveveeieeieieeee e 19
Janumet XR...ooovioiiiiiiiiieeies 19
Januvia....ooooeeiiiiis 19
Jentadueto......cooeviiiiiiniieies 19
Jinteli. oo 28
JOlessa et 28
JOLVELtE coveeieieieiieiieieeeeeee e 28
Junel oo 28
Junel Feovriiiiiiieieieeieeeee 28
JUVISYNC o 19
Juxtapid ..o 14
I
Kaletra..oooveeeeeieeceeeeeeceeceeeee, 22
Kariva...ocooveeeeeiieceececeeecceees 28
Kelnor.....coovieeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeen 28
Ketoconazole Cream, Shampoo...... 11
Ketoprofen IR/ER .....ccccovueveucuncnn 25
Ketorolac .....ooveeeveeeveeieceeenenne. 21, 25
Klor-Con 10....cvieevieeeieeriecieeeeeenes 27
Klor-Con M10 ....ccuoeouveeriecireeieennnns 27
Klor-Con M20....cc.ccovveeieiieeieennns 27
Kombiglyze XR.....ccooeevviiniinneae. 19
KUurvelo....ooveeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeee 28

Labetalol ...c..ooovviiiiiicieeeeeeeene 13
Laclotion ...cceeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeee e 18
Lactulose.....oeeeeeeeeueeeeieeeeiieeeieene 22
Lamictal Chewable, ODT, Tablet.. 17
Lamictal Starter Kit.....oooveevveennnneen. 17
Lamictal XR .oooooviiiiiiiciieeieeeeene 17
Lamivudine.....ccccooevveevueeeenenenne. 11, 22
Lamivudine/Zidovudine................. 22
Lamotrigine Chewable, Tablet ....... 17
Lamotrigine ER ..o 17
Lansoprazole........ccccoveuecocnenennnne. 21
Lantus Solostar ........ccceeevveereeeneennn. 19
Lantus Vial ..o 19
Lastacaft....cooceeeveieeeeeeeieeceeeeeeeeene 20
Latanoprost........cccccecevvciveccnecucnne. 21
Lazanda.....cccocoevveeieciiiiecieeeeene. 25
Leena.. i, 28
Leflunomide......ccocovveeveecniecnieeninne. 23
Lessina cveeeveecvieeeieiecieeceeeeeeee 28
Letairis e 27
Letrozole ...uuiniieiiiciieiieienne, 11, 24
Leucovorin Calcium......ccccevveeuvee.. 11
Leukeran.....cccceeveevvecveeiiecieceeenne. 11
Levalbuterol Nebs .....c..ccoeevveeneennen. 26
Levemir Flexpen......ccoccoeveenueuennne 19
Levemir Vial ..ccoooveiiiiiicieieeens 19
Levetiracetam.......cccceeevveeeeveeeenneenns 17
Levobunolol .....ccccoeveevieevecieeneene. 21
Levofloxacin.....ooceeeveeeveeeveeneeeneeennen. 10
Levonorgestrel/Ethinyl Estradiol...28
Levonorgestrerol ..........ccceecrueuennne. 28
Levonorgestrerol/Ethinyl

Estradiol c...coveeeviieiiicieeieee. 28
Levora-28....uvoeiiiieieecieeeeeeeees 28
Levorphanol.......ccccccvuvucuiicninnnnee 25
Levothyroxine Sodium.................... 20
Levoxyl...cooieeicincincineceene 20
LexXiVa. .o 22
Lialda .cooeieiieieiiieeeeeeee e, 22
Lidocaine......cocoevveevvvevreecreeenenne. 18,24
Lidocaine/Prilocaine........cc.cuee.... 18
Lidocaine Patch ....c..coveevveenieniennen. 24
Lidocaine Viscous ........ccoveereeereennen. 24
Lidoderm Patch .......cooovvveeeiiennnns 24
Lindane .....coocoeeveiieiieeciiecceeeecieeens 18
LANZESS cuveiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeee e 22
Liothyronine Sodium.......ccccccccuu.e. 20
Lipofen......ccccvveiionnncccinnen 14
Lisinopril......cccceeeivecineinnncnnns 13, 39
Lisinopril/Hydrochlorothiazide ..... 13
Lithium IR/ER...ccovvviiiiiieene. 16
Livalo oo, 14
LoeStrin.. i 28
LoKara.....ooveeveeeeeieceeecieeeeeeeene 18
Lomustine ....c..ocvveeveeeeecieecreeeneenen, 11



Lorazepam ........cccccccivnvvecucucccnnne. 16
Loryna....cccoviivniiniiniiiiiine 28
Losartan ....ccccoeeeeeeieeeciieeeiee e, 13
Losartan/Hydrochlorothiazide....... 13
Lovastatin .c...ooeeeeeeeeecieeeceee e, 14
Lovaza.....coeeeeveeeciieeeeeceeeee 14
Low-Ogestrel.......cccoeevniinninnnne. 28
Loxapine......coeeeeeeverenicvnveeneeinnenenes 16
Lumigan......ccoveiiiinnicccne 21
Lunesta....coceeecieeecieeeiieeee e 16
Lupron Depot .......ccoeciviiniinninnne. 20
Lutera..coooecvieeeiiicieeeeeeeee e 28
Lyrica Capsule .....ccoeveerreruercccnnnes 17
Lyrica Solution.......cccccveivcuinennene. 17
Lysodren .....cccceveiincciniiniinee. 11

Macrodantin 25 mg .......ccocccenenenne 10
Makena ..c..cooveeeeeeiieieeeiieeeeeeeeees 29
Maprotiline .....cccceeveeeerccincccneennns 15
Marlissa.....ooveeeeevieecieeceecreeereeeneee, 28
Matulane....o.covveeveeveeeciecreecreeeneee, 11
Mebendazole......coeevveeeviecreecreennnnne., 24
Meclofenamate.......ccceeeveeereeereennennne. 25
Medrol 2 mg .ccooveveueieinicccceenes 20
Medroxyprogesterone ............... 28,29
Medroxyprogesterone Acetate

Injection....ccoeineciicciicciniceee 28
Mefloquine.....ccocoeuiiiiricccceinnnnnes 24
Megesterol AC......ccccoovvieucccninnnnes 11
MEKINIStuveeeriereeereeeeecee e 11
MeloxXicam.....cooveeveeveeeereeereeereeeneenne 25
MENESt.cccuieciieeeeee e, 29
Meperidine......cccoceircinciincinncens 25
Mephyton......cccoeceeiecinciincinicens 24
Meprobamate .......c.ccceevueereenuenenns 16
Mercaptopurine..........ccoecueuicinenennes 11
Mesalamine Enema .......ccccovveaee.e. 22
MESNEX ...uviieiiieeiie e 11
Mestinon, Mestinon Timespan ...... 24
Metadate ER....ooovvvvnvieiieiciiene 15
Metformin.......coeeeeeveeeeceeeeieeeeeeeenns 19
Metformin Extended-Release......... 19
Methadone ......ccceveeeeeeceieciieeneens 25
Methazolamide ......ccccevveeveereennnnne. 13
Methenamine......c.coeeeeveeeveecreeeneenne. 10
Methimazole.....ccoeeeveeeveeereeereenenne. 20
Methocarbamol.......c..cceeevveereenenee. 25
MethotreXate.....oveeevureecreeeeereeereeens 23
Methyclothia......cccceveiiiiicinccns 13
Methyldopa.....cccoceeeveiiciinciniccns 13
Methyldopa/Hydrochlorothiazide.. 13
Methylergonovine ........ccccceeeruenennee 20
Methylphenidate

Controlled-Release Tablet........... 15
Methylphenidate Tablet.................. 15
Methylprednisolone ..........cccceueuenee 20

Metipranolol..........ccccccevrueuceninennnnes 21
Metoclopramide.........ccoecucueinnnnns 22
Metolazone.......coveeeeeveeecreecreeereenne. 13
Metoprolol Succinate ER................ 13
Metoprolol Tartrate........ccoceveuennes 13
Metrogel 1%....ccccocovvcinciniinincens 18
Metronidazole 0.75% Cream,
Lotion...covccuieeieeeecieeee e 18
Metronidazole Tablet...................... 10
Metronidazole Vaginal Gel............. 11
MexXar....cooveeeiieeieecieeeeeee e, 18
MexXiletine ....ooeveeereeeeeeeeeeeereeeveene 14
Micardis HCT ..ocvveviiieeeee 13
Microgestin......cooeevrueircinccnnecns 28
Microgestin FE........cccoociiiiniins 28
Midodrine.....cooveevveeieeiieieeieennne, 24
Migragesic......coeeueicinriicencennnns 15
Migranal ......cccooviiiinniiiinn, 15
Millipred Tablet.....ccocvrerccereiececunnes 20
MiImvey ..o 29
Minocycline .....cooccvvciniiiiiiincns 10
Minoxidil ...cceeeeveeeeiieeeiieeeeeeeieeens 13
Mirtazapine, Mirtazapine ODT .... 15
Misoprostol .....ceevevveeireireenienennns 21
Moexipril ..o, 13
Moexipril/Hydrochlorothiazide ..... 13
Mometasone Furoate ........ccccun.e.. 18
Mono-Linyah.......ccccccnniivinnnnnes 28
Mononessa ......coeueeeeeeeeiveeecieeeieens 28
Montelukast .....cccoeevveeevreeeeieeeneenns 26
Morphine Sulfate Beads
Sustained-Release.........ccoeuene.. 25
Morphine Sulfate
Immediate-Release...................... 25
Morphine Sulfate
Sustained-Release Capsule.......... 25
MOXEZA.cuveeerieeeeeeeceeeeieeeeee e, 20
Multigen Folic.....cccovciviiniinnnncns 24
Multigen Plus......cccoeeiveiniinncnns 24
Mupirocin Ointment............cccccu.... 18
Mycobutin.....cccoveeinecneinecneenens 10
Mycophenolate........cccccovueueueinennnnns 27
MYFOTILC oo, 27
Myleran ....ccccoevvneeoinnncccecnnnes 11
Myorisan .......cccceecirciinciiiciiiens 18

Nabumetone.....coeeevveeeeeeeevrereeneeenns 25
Nadolol.....coovieeriieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeae 13
Nalfon 200 mg Capsule................... 25
NaltreXone....cooveeveeereeeeeeveeeeeereennenn 24
Namenda...cooooveeveeeeeeieeieeieereennee. 16
Namenda XR ...oooveeiieiiiiicieereene. 16
Naphazoline 0.1% .......ccccceeiruennene. 20
Naproxen.......cccceeveeeneceniicnciucennen. 26
NaSONEX.uuiiieureeereeeereeeereeeereeeeiaeeenns 27
Natacyn c..eeeveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee 20

Natazia cocveeereeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e 28

Nateglinide.....cccoveueicennnccrcnnnnnns 19
NebuPent Nebs .....ccoooeveeeiviiieinenn, 10
Necon 0.5/35, 1/35, 1/50, 10/11 .....28
Nefazodone .....coevveeveeeveecveeeeeneennen. 15
Neomycin.....ccocoeveiricuennne 10, 20, 21
Neomycin/Bacitracin/
Polymyxin.....cccccovecccinnnnnen 20, 21
Neomycin/Bacitracin/Polymyxin/
Hydrocortisone.......ccceeeeveveeenneee. 21
Neomycin/Polymixin/
Dexamethasone .......cccceevveeennnenn. 21

Neomycin/Polymixin/Gramicidin..20
Neomycin/Polymixin/

Hydrocortisone Otic........ccccu...e. 10
Nessi Spacer ......cccvvueeuiiecnenennenne. 24
Nevirapine......cccoveeviieciicinecnnnn. 22
NEXAVAT wvvveeevieeetree et eeiree e 11
NEXIUM..viievreereeieeereeere e 21
Niacin ER ..o 14
NIaSPan ...cevcuiieciiieiiciiccccee 14
Nicardipine.......cccooeevvuiciicnenennenne. 13
Nifediac CC..uvrvvrerieriecreeeeereeee 13
Nifedical XL .ooooiiioiiiiiieceieeeeieeens 13
Nifedipine IR/ER.......cccccccennin. 13
NIKKI coveeveeeeecieeee e 28
Nilandrone .....coceeeeveeeeeeeeeireeeeieens 11
NitroBid ..coveevieiieieeiecieeeeeee, 14
NitroDur Patch .....cooovevviiiienne. 14
Nitrofurantoin......coceeeeeeeeevreeeeiveeens 10
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystal........... 10
Nitroglycerin ER.......ccocoviinnnnee. 14
Nitrolingual Pump Spray................ 14
NItroStat .eeeuveeereeeeeereeereeeeeeee e 14
NitroTime cveeeveeeeeeereeeeeeeeceeereeee 14
Nizatidine ..coeeevveeeeeeeeiieeeirereeieeens 21
Nodolor ..ccuveeeeeiieereeerieeee e 15
Nora-BE ..., 28
Norethindrone........ccocoveeveenenne 28,29
Norethindrone/Ethinyl Estradiol ... 29
Norgestimate-Ethinyl Estradiol .....28
Norgestrel/Ethinyl Estradiol.......... 28
Norpace CR .....ccooiiiiiiiiiin, 14
NOIEIEL v 28
Nortriptyline .....cccccveeereciiccinicenee 15
NOIVIT e itiictieeieeie ettt 22
Novofine Autocover Pen Needles ... 19
Novofine Pen Needles..................... 19
Novolin N Vial.....cocoooveiiiiiiinnnne. 19
Novolin R Vial.....ccoooviiiiiiicnne 19
Novolin Vial.....cccoovvieiieieiireeieens 19
Novolog Flexpen ..o 19
Novolog MiX....ccoceuvreeueueieenenennene. 19
Novolog Vial.....cccccoeiiiiiniincnnn. 19
Novotwist Pen Needles................... 19
Nucynta ER ..o 26
Nutropin Aq NuSpin ....ccccceevevunenee 20



NUVALING ., 28

Nuvigil coceoviiiiiiiiiccrce, 16
NYStatin. . .coeeeeeueeeereereenieenenes 11, 18
Nystatin/Triamcinolone.................. 18
INYSTOP et 18

Ocella.oniiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 28
Ofloxacin.....ccoeeeeecveeeeeieeneenne. 10, 20
Ofloxacin OtiC covveevreereecriecieceeenens 10
Ogestrel.....ccovevveecinreccceenes 28
Olanzapine, Olanzapine ODT ....... 16
Omeclamox-Pak.......ccccceveeevieinnennnns 21
Omeprazole........cccccocovvevvccccnnnnn 21
OMmMNATis ..cveeveeereeerreeeeeeeere e, 27
Ondansetron .......cooeeeeveeeeveeeeneeennne. 21
Ondansetron ODT ......cccccovvevvennn. 21
OneTouch Test Strips .....ceveeeevennee 19
OneTouch Ultra Blue Test Strips.... 19
OneTouch Verio 1Q Test Strips ...... 19
Onglyza.....ccccoovveeiiiennicccinen 19
Optihaler......cccooiviinniiiin 24
Oracea .ouveeeieieeereeeeeeeeeee e, 10
Orbivan ....ocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
OrenCid..eeccceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiveeenns 23
Orfadin....coeeceeeceicieceeceeeeeeeeee 24
Orphenadrine/Aspirin/Caffeine.....25
Orphenadrine ER ... 25
Orsythia ..cceivieiciiiecccceee 28
Ortho Coil ..covieeiicieciecieeeeeene 28
Ortho Flat....coooevieiiicieeieee, 28
Ortho Flex uuiivviiieiieeeieeeeeeeeens 28
OrthoESt.coouiieeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 29
(@ Te £ U 23
OXaAProzin ...cceeeeeevevereerenececceennens 26
Oxazepam .......ccceeveevreercccnennnnnn. 16
Oxcarbazepine........cccvvuecccnnnnnnn 17
Oxybutynin....c.coceeveereeneecrennenenn 26
Oxybutynin Extended-Release.......26
Oxycodone .......cccceveuevcinenncacns 25,26
Oxycodone/Acetaminophen ........... 26
OXYContin ..ceeeeeveveeeerereerereereeenens 26
Oxymorphone ......c.ccccevueuccenennnen 26
OXYLrol....cuceiircieecierreccceene 26

Pacerone....oooveeuveeiieiiiiceeee, 14
Pancrelipase.......cccoeeeveiniiccincnnee 22
Pantoprazole........cccccoeeiiiiicincnnee. 21
Paregoric Tincture ......cccoceveereeueneee. 22
Paricalcitol.....coeveeeeeciiciieeereennen. 20
Paromomycin ... 10
Paroxetine......coccovveeeeeeeecneecneeeneennen. 15
Paroxetine ER ......ccoooovieiiiin. 15
Pataday .....cocevvveinieiiniiiccee 20
Patanol.......ccooveeeeiieiiiieeeeeeee, 20

Paxil Suspension .........ccccccccvevvennenne. 15
Pegasys ..o 24
Penicillin VK ..o, 10
Pentazocine/Acetaminophen .......... 26
Pentazocine/Naloxone .................... 26
Pentoxifylline .......ccocceeiicinicncnne 14
Perindopril ..o, 13
Permethrin....coooceeeveeiecieiiecneene. 18
Perphenazine/Amitriptyline ........... 16
Phenazopyridine ..o, 24
Phenelzine.....cooveeveeeeeeeecieeneenen. 15
Phenobarbital........cccccvvevennenee. 17,21
Phenylephrine ........ccoccociicinnnnnnn. 20
Phenyltoloxamine/

Acetaminophen .......cooeveeeeennnnes 26
Phenytoin.....cccoeveveeevnecinencneennen 17
Philith ..o 28
Phospholine........cccccocevieiicinccnne 21
Phrenilin Forte.....ccoooveeienieennenen. 15
Pilocarpine .......cccoceevvveeucucucccnenennenee 24
Pindolol......c.oooeviiiiiieieeeieeeeee, 13
Pioglitazone.......cccoeveevrecinerinuecnnnn 19
Pioglitazone/Glimepiride................ 19
Pioglitazone/Metformin.................. 19
Piroxicam .....ccceeveeveiiieiiecieeieene, 26
PodofiloxX ...eeeveeeicerieieeceeeeeeee 18
Polyethylene Glycol 3350................ 22
Polymyxin B/Trimethoprim............ 20
Pomalyst......ccoceiinniccicnnen 11
Portia....oiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 28
Potassium Chloride.......cccouvennenne.. 27
Potassium Citrate......c..cceveeveennennen. 27
Pradaxa.....cooeeeeiieeiiieieceieceees 12
Pramcort....ooceeceieeicciecieeieeeee 18
Pramipexole......ccccccvvriiicinnnnenne 16
Pramosone Cream, Ointment......... 18
Pramosone E Cream ..o 18
Pramosone Lotion.......cccccceveveunennns 18
Pramoxine-HC Otic...ccccevvvrennnennn. 10
Prandimet......ccoeveeieiiiiieeiiciene. 19
Pravastatin.......cccoeevveeciieeiiiecieen, 14
Prazosin.....cceeeceeeevicciieeeieeeee, 13
Pred Mild.....ccoooovieiiiiiiecieciee, 21
Prednisolone.........cooveeveeveennenn. 20, 21
Prednisone......cooeeeeeeeecieiciiieeinen, 20
Premarin.......cccoeeievieiiiiiiciecieee, 29
Premarin Vaginal Cream ................ 29
Premphase......cccoooiiiiiiiincincnn. 29
Prempro.......ocociiiiiiiiiin, 29
Prevalite ...coeevveeeeieeieeieeeeeeeeeee 14
Previfem ...coooveeeeveiieiiiccieeeeeceee, 28
Prezista....covveeeveecieciccieceeceeeee 22
Primaquine......cccoviciniiiiiininnne 24
Pristiq.cccccccnciiiiicccce 15
Proair HFA .....coooiiieeee 26
Probenecid......coovveevieeriecieiieciene. 25
Probenecid/Colchicine.................... 25

35

Prochlorperazine..........ccccoccvevveneeee. 16
Procrit .o 24
Proctocream HC .......ccoveeeiiiinnn, 24
Proctofoam HC.........coovveeeiiins 24
Proctosol HC .......ccovevviiiiieciene. 24
Proctozone HC ........coveevveeveeenene. 24
Procysbi...c.ccoveueiinniicciie 24
Promacta ...cccoeeeieiiiiicieeees 24
Promethazine...................... 21, 24,27
Promethazine/Codeine ................... 24
Promethazine/
Dextromethorphan..................... 24
Promethazine VC/Codeine............. 24
Propafenone .........ccccevueueucccnennnnnee 14
Propantheline.......ccccoeeueicininnnnnne 22
Proparacaine.......cccoeevviiniiininnnnnn. 21
Propranolol/Hydrochlorothiazide... 13
Propranolol IR/ER .......cccccennenene 13
Propylthiouracil........ccoccvvcinnnennne 20
Protopic....cocevccciiciiiiiccce 18
Protriptyline.......cccooceiiiiicinncnne. 15
Pulmicort Flexhaler ......cccccoveeueene.. 26
Pulmicort Respules........c.ccccceuveneeee 26
Pylera.....cccoooiiiiiiiiiccccine 21
Pyrazinamide ......cccocccvveinecnnencnnn 10
Pyridostigmine.........cccocceiiinnnnnne. 24
-
QUASENSE ..ot 28
Quetiapine.....coeceeieerruereuccrerennenen 16
Quinapril.....ooeiiiinicicie 13
Quinidine IR/ER .....cccvvviiein, 14
QUEENZA.ueeiiiieeieieieeieee e 24
QVAR ..ot 26
. R
Ramipril.......cccoooviiiiiinc 13
Ranexa.....cocovveeieeiieiiciccieciiee, 14
Ranitiding .....coceeeevveeevveeeeiieecreenen. 21
Rapaflo.....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiii 23
Rapamune ..o 27
Rebetol ...viiriiciieciieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 11
Rebif, Rebif Rebidose .........cueen.... 15
Reclipsen.....cccocovnecccninnncccne. 28
ReCtiV i, 24
Relion Test Strips.....ccovveverevircenace. 19
Renvela....cooooveeieeiieiciecieeen, 22,24
Repaglinide ..., 19
Rescriptor......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiine, 22
Reserpine.......ccccoviiniiiiiiinicnnn. 13
Retin-A Micro Gel, Pump.............. 18
Retrovir..coovieecieeciieceeeeeeeeee, 22
Revatio c..cooveveeeiiciieieciecceceeee, 27
Revlimid.....cooveeieeiieiiciciieiees 11
Reyataz......coooeeiviviniiinicciinae. 22
RheumatreX....oocoeevueeeereeeecneeeereeennen. 23



Ribapak ... 11
Ribatab.....ccooovveeiiieieeiececee, 11
Ribavirin Tablet .....cooveevveeirecreenn, 11
Rifampin ..ccoeeevveecoinnnccccene 10
Rimantidine .....ccccovveeveeveeneeerenneens 11
Risperidone, Risperidone ODT...... 16
Rivastigmine .......cccoceeevvccncinennne. 16
Rizatriptan ... 15
Ropinirole .......cccceievniccciinnnnnn 16
Rosadan Cream.....c.ccovveevveveeeneennnn. 18
Rowasa Enema......ccccooovveeiiiinnnnn, 22

Sabril ..o 17
Safyral ..o 28
SAIZEN vt 20
Salsalate......coeeveeevreeereeereeereeereeeee e 26
SaAmMSCAuriieiiiieiieeeeeee e 16
Saphris....cocoveeiiiniiiienes 16
Sedapap ..o 26
Selenium Sulfide ....ccoooevveevieeriennnne. 18
Selzentry .....ccocevevveveccieiiieecene 22
Sensipar......cocceeeveveecieinrceeeenes 16
Serevent...ooeeveeecreeeeeeeeereeeeeee e 26
Seroquel XR..ocuviviiiiiiiininicicccne 16
Sertraline......ccoceeevveeeceieeciecceeeennn. 15
Sildenafil 20 mg .....coevveueiiiiincnenes 27
SIlENOr v 16
Silver Nitrate......coveeveeereeereeerieennnnne. 18
Silver Sulfadiazine......c..ccoveervennenne. 18
SIMCOT cuvitiieieeeeeteeeeee e 14
SIMPON .. 23
Simvastatin 5 mg, 10 mg,

20 mg, 40 mg...cocovviviiiiiiin 14
Simvastatin 80 mg.......cccceeueircnenns 14
Sodium Polystyrene Sulfonate

Powder......coovevieiiieiieiceeieee. 24
Soft Touch Lancets .......ccceveveneee.. 19
SoftClix Lancets ....ccoveevveereeereeennenne. 19
SOlauriicviieiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 28
Solodyn ..o 10
Soriatane .....oocveeeveeeeeeeecieeeeeeeenn 24
Sotalol ...ccoveieiieeeiieeeeeeeeee. 13, 14
Sotalol AF ..o 13
SPIFIVA coeiiciccicc e 26
Spironolactone..........cccocevverueueucunane. 13
Spironolactone/

Hydrochlorothiazide ................... 13
SPrINteC ..cveveveieeieieicceeere e 28
Sprycel....cociiiiniiiiinc 11
STONYX .t 28
IS R 24
Stavudine.....cccoveevvveceieiiecieeriene 22
Stelara....ooeeceeeeeecieeeeeeeeeeeeee 23
SHVALZA c.oveircceerecceeeeeeeeeaes 12
Strattera. . cuenieieeeeeeereeereeereeereeeree e 15
Stribild oo 22

Suboxone Film ....c.ccooveevieeriecriennnnnne. 16
Suboxone Tablet......c.ccoeveeueeerennnen. 16
Sucralfate Tablet .....cccccoeveeveeerennee. 21
Sulfacetamide Sodium........ 18, 20, 21
Sulfacetamide Sodium-Sulfur......... 18
Sulfacetamide Sodium/

Prednisolone .....cccoeveveeveeeneenne.. 21
Sulfadiazine.......ccoceeeeveeecreeennnen. 10, 18
Sulfamethoxazole/ Trimethoprim,

Sulfamethoxazole/

Trimethoprim DS.......cccccceeuenee 10
Sulfasalazing ......ccceeevveevveereeereenneenne. 22
Sulindac.....coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 26
Sumatriptan Nasal Spray, Tablet.....15
Sumavel DosePro........cccoveeeveeennnen.. 15
SUPTEP o 22
SUSEIVA vt 22
SULENT 1t 12
Syeda ..o 28
Symbicort ... 26
Synarel.....coceviinniecneecne 24
SYNVISC.iiiiiiiiiiriccceccee 24
Synvisc One.....ccveeevieiniccnccennne. 24
Tabloid ...cvveevieeieeeeeceeeeee e 12
Taclonex c.oooveeeeieeieeieee e 18
Taclonex Scalp ...covevvviniciiccanes 18
Tafinlar.....oooeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeene 12
Tamoxifen ....ccoevvevveeveeveeeeieeneane 12,24
Tamsulosin.....ceeeveeveeeeeeeeereeereenne. 23
Tarceva oovieeeiieeeeeeeee e 12
Targretin Capsule .....ccoeueueeeenennnnes 12
Targretin Gel ...oooveeeeenncccecnnennes 12
Tarka coveeeeeececeeeeee e 13
Tasigna ..coveveeeecneneeeeiccenecccenees 12
TaZOraC. v 18
Taztia XT oo 13
Tecidera....ooiovieneiieiieeecreeerene, 15
Tekturna....oooveeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeereeereee, 13
Tekturna HCT...c.ooovviiiiiieieee 13
Telmisartan ....cccoeeveeveeeeeeeeeineeeneenne, 13
Temazepam ....ccoeveueenenneerccecnenenes 16
Temodar.....coooveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 12
Temozolomide........ccocevvereeveereannnen. 12
TerazoSin...coeeeeeeveeeeeeceeeeeennane 13,23
Terbinafine ....coveevvevveeeeeriereenenne, 11
Terbutaline .....cooeveeeeecvieciiecreeenenne. 26
Terconazole ....c.ooeveeeeeeeeecreeeeeenenne. 11
TeStim weveeeeieieeeeeeeeeee e 23
Tetracaine......ccoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneene, 21
Tetracycline....coeveveecerernicrccncnenennes 10
Tev-Tropin..cccoeevvnrrrececceees 20
Thalomid ..c.oooveeveeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeenee, 12
Theophylline SR.....ccccoveiiinnnnes 26
Thioridazine......ccccevveeveeevreeereeenenne. 16
ThiothiXene.....occoveeveeeveeecreeereeeneenne. 16

Ticlopidine.....cccoceeveerererererereenenenes 14

TIimolol.....ooveeeeeieieeeeeeeeen, 13,21
Timolol Maleate........cccocoveveeueennnne.. 21
Timoptic Ocudose ......ccoeveueuennnnns 21
THVICAY coovovviieccceeereeeccees 22
Tizanidine Tablet........cccocevveeurennnn. 25
Tobradex Ointment.........ccceeeuvennnn. 20
Tobramycin/Dexamethasone.......... 20
Tobramycin Ophth Solution........... 20
TODIEX vt 20
Tolazamide......coooeveveeeeeieeeeenene. 19
Tolbutamide ....c.ceevveereeereeereeirrenneens 19
TOIMEtiN . veieeeieeeeereeeeeeeeeee e 26
TopIragen ....covveeveueceenenenrercceenenns 17
Topiramate .......eveveueeeeenererrerecnenenens 17
Torsemide.....ccooeeeeeeeceeieieeeenene. 13
TOVIAZ e 26
Tracleer .oovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 27
Tradjenta ....cccoeoeeeveeeceeenennnnnne, 19
Tramadol.....cooovevieeieeeieieceeeeeee 26
Tranylcypromine.......ccoveeveuccennnnns 15
Travatan Z....oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 21
Trazodone ......cocveeveeeeeeeieieeieeneee 15
Tretin-X ..oooieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 18
Tretinoin c.ooeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 12,18
Tretinoin Capsule ....ccccceveuerervurnnne. 12
Trexall cooovieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 23
Tri-Estaryll c...ooooeviiinnnicccinns 28
Tri-Linyah ..o, 28
Tri-Previfem...oooeoeeeeeeieieeeeee 28
Tri-Sprintec....oveveeeeceennnrerccecnennns 28
Triamcinolone/Orabase................... 24
Triamcinolone Acetonide................ 18
Triamterene/Hydrochlorothiazide.. 13
THANEX oo 18
Triazolam ....c.oooveeveeeeeeeeeieeeeeeneene 16
THIDENZOT v eicuiicieeeeeeeeeeee e, 13
Trderm cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 18
Trifluoperazine......c.cccevvevvevcceenenns 16
Trifluridine....c.oooveeeeecieeeeeeeenene. 20
Trihexyphenidyl.....cccccoeeeueerrenenene. 16
THLY e e 22
Trimethobenzamide.........ccocueu..... 21
Trimethoprim......ccccccceevevueueunee 10, 20
THINESSA covieeeeiceieeeeeeeeeeeee e 28
THIVOra-28....eiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 28
THIZIVIT o 23
Tropicamide .....ccccceeercieecienneenes 21
Truvada .coooeeveeeeeeeeceeeeeeee 23
TUdOrza ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 26
Tykerb e 12
TYVASO e, 27
TyzeKa oo, 11
v
UIOTIC et 25
Unithroid.......cooeeevveeieiieeieeiecieeee, 20



Urea 40% Lotion.......ccccccceeeinennnes 18 Viracept....ccooeoeoivviiccieincneeececne 23 —

Ursodiol.....cocveeeeeiicieeeeeeeiee e 22 VIramune ......coccooveeeeeeeveeeeneeennen, 23

Zaleplon ......ococueuiiiiniiiiicine, 16
Viramune XR.....oooiiiiinnn. 23 Zaref}’l on )3
o — % Zamho I
L ; ZAVESCA...veeiieiee e 24
Vagifem ..o 29 Vitamin D 50,000 Unit ..ooovsov.. 24 Zelapar ..., 16
Valacyclovir oo, 1 V?tazol """""""""""""""""""""""" 18 eIbDOrafi e 12
Valcyte SoIution .........ovvveeereveeenne. 11 Vivelle-Dot ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiccne 29 ZEmPaT.cereserssoeeeesesesesrsene 20, 24
Valcyte Tablet. ..o, 11 Voltaren Gelovvrvsrvsee 18,26 7 NAtANE oo 18
Valproic Acid......ovvveeeereeeereererre. 17 Vort'ex .............................................. 24 g onchent oo 23
Valsartan/Hydrochlorothiazide ...... 13 Votr1f{nt ........................................... 12 ZENPEP errerrrrseremrsesrsssrsemeseses 20
Valturna...c.cceeevencncnncnencncneeenn 13 VYtorin s 14 o 27
Vandazole Gel e 11 VYVanse ..o 15 I 23
VaSC.Cpa ............................................ 14 “ Ziagen Tablet .......................... 23
Vecticalu oo 18 Zidovudine ..o 22,23
Venlafaxine.....occoeveeeneenieenneennen 15 Warfarin.vevncvncenecneceenes 120 Ziprasidone .........ccoeoeeeeveeiseneeeennnns 16
Venlafaxine Extended-Release WatchHaler.......cccccooovnnccicnnnes 2 AN e 10
Capsule ..o, 15 Welchol ..o 14 ZoliNZa 12
Venlafaxine Extended-Release Wera ..o, 28 Zolmitriptan ...ovvveeeereveeeeerereee. 15
Tablet..cineiieeinenereceeee 15 Wide-Seal ..ccoooniviiiiinciccciee 28 Zolpidem.......cecvvereerereeeneeri 16
Ventavis ......ccccveevviinicniicniieee 27 Z/OMIg SPIay......corvverrrreeersresenrssenns 15
Ventolin HFA ..ooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 26 Z0NISAMIAE oo, 17
Veramyst...ocvveeiieniiinns 2V €3 s DO 12 ZOTtIeSS..oouucueeieeeiciciiccicceees 27
Verapamil Sustained-Release Xarelto...oeueerueineirieieeceeeeeens 12 Zovia 1-35E (oo 28
Capsul.e R AL L S [T 23 Zovirax Cream.....c.coceeevveenerennnnenns 11
Verapamil Sustained-Release Xeloda .o 12 Zovirax Ointment......c.coceveeeeveuenene. 11
Tablet R 13 Xtandi coooervveereeeeeseeeeseesese oo 12 ZubsOlVe.eeciiccccccceeee 16
Verapamil Tablet .......coocoovrvinnrnnnan. 13 Xyrem e 16  Zyclara Cream, Pump.....ccccceoeueneee. 18
Vesicare c.eveeveerenenieneecncnenceeenne 26 ZYOGA v 12
VESHUIR 28 ZYVO o 10
V}ctoze.l ............................................ Y Vasmin 28 78
VACTEliS e, 11
. X Yaz..oooiiiiiii, 28
Videx Solution........ccccueueveereneeuencnee 23 .
. Yodoxin ..o 24
Vigamox....cooveoiniiiniiiniicniiccne, 20
VIMOVO ..ot 26
Viorele ..o 28

37



38



“My Medications” worksheet

Take this worksheet with you each time you visit a doctor. Each of your doctors should be aware of every
drug you take and you should have a list as well.

Name of Medicine Coverage | Take This

and Strength Level Medicine For DIECHons Doctor

Formulary

Example: Lisinopril, 20mg Generic

High blood pressure | One tablet daily | Dr. Johnson

39



For more information

@ Call the toll-free member phone number on the back of your health plan ID card.

Or, visit Uhcwest.com or optumrx.com

Where else can | go for information?

HealthCareLane.com includes short videos to help you learn more about
UnitedHealthcare benefits and health insurance information.

UHCTV.com is a fun and easy way to learn about health terms and other
health-related topics.

N OPTUMRX

My Prescriptions | My Account | Order Medical Supplies ‘ Health Store | Specialty Pharmacy | Health Tools | Customer Service | What's New

Order Status | Manage Account | Real Time Benefits | My Formulary | Household/Caregiver Access

My Account
Search
Mot a registered OptumRx.com o ORDER STATUS Help
customer? Register today! Its
fast, easy and free @ D P
rug Pricing

Ifyou had a OptumRx Full Sevice account, this is the area where you could check your
order status. Ifyou had any orders or other fransactions within the past 30 days, vou

C, Drug Lookup

CLICK HERE » would see them here
4= Formulary
> MANAGE ACCOUNT
B REAL TIME BENEFITS [ Real Time Benefits
> MY FORMULARY ﬁ Locate a Pharmacy

Enter Zip Code GO »

'ﬂ UnitedHealthcare

All branded medications are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

© 2014 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved. Created October, 2014. 2015 Formulary SignatureValue Four-Tier
1715



